Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
College/
Total Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or $50- No
- - + .- - » - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55: 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65: 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE(;I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PG
Sample Size 2006 246 254 124 124 604 502 152 980 1026 581 700 725 237 344 331 369 332 393 299 338 343 282 362 383 844 635 527 665 658 354 328
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Q1.Please review the list below and select up to three that are MOST IMPORTANT to you.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | A | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | MAlS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!iﬁy univ+ | <ssok | %5% | s100k+ S
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Family life 63% 58% 61% 66% 70% 65% 60% 70% 56% 70% 55% 69% 65% 46% 61% 2% 66% 65% 64% 45% 62% 60% 65% 75% 68% 63% 65% 61% 55% 67% 68% 67%
A comfortable life 51% 52% 51% 54% 53% 56% 43% 56% 52% 51% 47% 55% 52% 49% 46% 56% 53% 55% 49% 46% 55% 55% 48% 54% 50% 52% 55% 46% 46% 52% 55% 59%
Honesty 51% 48% 50% 50% 48% 51% 54% 46% 49% 53% 46% 47% 58% 40% 51% 46% 49% 57% 59% 43% 44% 58% 50% 50% 58% 55% 52% 43% 57% 51% 43% 48%
Self-reliance 29% 22% 29% 20% 25% 26% 42% 23% 30% 29% 22% 29% 35% 22% 22% 30% 28% 32% 38% 26% 31% 32% 18% 27% 38% 29% 31% 27% 34% 29% 23% 28%
Good times with friends 21% 20% 20% 23% 19% 21% 21% 17% 21% 20% 24% 21% 17% 26% 23% 21% 22% 16% 17% 24% 23% 17% 25% 20% 16% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 23% 19%
Concern for others 20% 23% 21% 23% 16% 21% 17% 20% 19% 22% 20% 18% 23% 21% 19% 13% 22% 21% 24% 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 25% 19% 16% 26% 21% 22% 18% 17%
Success in what you do 19% 21% 29% 28% 21% 19% 12% 16% 21% 16% 35% 15% 9% 44% 29% 14% 16% 12% 6% 38% 18% 10% 32% 13% 8% 15% 20% 23% 17% 15% 26% 23%
Being outside in nature 18% 22% 18% 15% 20% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 16% 21% 17% 19% 14%
Intellectual inquir 15% 19% 10% 12% 9% 12% 24% 10% 20% 11% 19% 13% 15% 20% 18% 15% 10% 12% 18% 23% 16% 20% 14% 9% 11% 9% 15% 27% 17% 15% 16% 12%
Q2.[Summary of Happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | 250 | gao0ks | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less school 99K Answer
Your friends 43% 39% 40% 37% 30% 46% 43% 42% 40% 45% 40% 37% 50% 40% 40% 34% 40% 45% 53% 39% 36% 44% 41% 38% 55% 44% 43% 40% 42% 44% 44% 39%|
Your family life 55% 50% 53% 55% 45% 55% 58% 57% 52% 57% 53% 51% 59% 49% 55% 49% 53% 56% 62% 48% 51% 58% 58% 52% 61% 55% 57% 52% 49% 58% 62% 52%|
Zg;rr#i'en i‘tr;lthe 29% 22% 28% 27% 17% 28% 36% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26% 32% 24% 29% 27% 26% 27% 36% 27% 27% 32% 28% 26% 32% 28% 27% 32% 25% 31% 33% 26%
Q2.[Summary of Not happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or = ol <ssok | 3 | gio0+ |, NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Your friends 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 21% 18% 8% 21% 21% 22% 14% 9% % 22% 17% 7% 19% 18% 8% 15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 16%
Your family life 13% 19% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 16% 15% 17% 12% 12% 9% 18% 17% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 19% 10% 10% 10%
Zg;rn:‘{li :S’the 18% 23% 17% 22% 24% 18% 11% 22% 17% 18% 22% 20% 13% 25% 19% 22% 18% 16% 10% 21% 21% 11% 22% 19% 14% 17% 18% 19% 23% 15% 12% 17%
Q2.[Your friends]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | A | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | MA!S | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?‘:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %5% | s100k+ b
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Extremely happy 9% 10% % 10% 6% 9% 9% 15% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7% % 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% % 10% 8% 11% 9% 7%
Very happy 33% 30% 33% 28% 23% 37% 35% 27% 31% 35% 31% 30% 39% 30% 32% 27% 31% 36% 42% 32% 30% 33% 30% 30% 45% 34% 36% 30% 34% 33% 34% 31%
Quite happy 42% 47% 47% 47% 54% 39% 43% 37% 45% 40% 39% 45% 43% 38% 39% 44% 46% 46% 40% 39% 47% 49% 39% 44% 37% 41% 44% 43% 40% 43% 44% 45%
Not too happy 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 12% 16% 14% 6% 16% 15% 18% 11% 7% 5% 18% 13% 5% 13% 15% 7% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Not happy at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Top2Box 43% 39% 40% 37% 30% 46% 43% 42% 40% 45% 40% 37% 50% 40% 40% 34% 40% 45% 53% 39% 36% 44% 41% 38% 55% 44% 43% 40% 42% 44% 44% 39%
Bottom2Box 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 21% 18% 8% 21% 21% 22% 14% 9% 7% 22% 17% 7% 19% 18% 8% 15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 16%




Q2.[Your family life]JHow happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
- - + - - - - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Extremely happy 19% 15% 19% 16% 8% 21% 17% 26% 17% 21% 16% 20% 20% 16% 16% 20% 20% 17% 23% 11% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 21% 20%|
Very happy 36% 35% 33% 39% 37% 34% 41% 31% 36% 36% 3% 32% 39% 33% 40% 30% 34% 39% 39% 37% 32% 38% 37% 31% 40% 35% 39% 33% 33% 39% 40% 32%|
Quite happy 32% 31% 32% 32% 42% 34% 29% 32% 33% 32% 32% 34% 30% 35% 30% 34% 35% 32% 29% 34% 32% 32% 30% 36% 29% 32% 31% 35% 33% 31% 28% 38%|
Not too happy 11% 14% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% 8% 14% 14% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8% 9% 9%
Not happy at all 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Top2Box 55% 50% 53% 55% 45% 55% 58% 57% 52% 57% 53% 51% 59% 49% 55% 49% 53% 56% 62% 48% 51% 58% 58% 52% 61% 55% 57% 52% 49% 58% 62% 52%
Bottom2Box 13% 19% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 16% 15% 17% 12% 12% 9% 18% 17% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 19% 10% 10% 10%
Q2.[Your life in the community]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calliegre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E(;r:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Extremely happy 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 3% 5% 6% 3% % 5% 6% 8% 3%|
Very happy 23% 17% 24% 24% 16% 23% 30% 17% 23% 24% 21% 22% 26% 19% 23% 23% 21% 22% 30% 22% 21% 26% 21% 23% 27% 22% 24% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23%|
Quite happy 54% 54% 55% 50% 58% 54% 53% 51% 54% 53% 51% 54% 55% 51% 51% 51% 57% 57% 54% 52% 52% 57% 50% 55% 54% 55% 55% 49% 51% 53% 54% 58%|
Not too happy 15% 21% 14% 20% 18% 15% 9% 16% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 19% 15% 17% 15% 15% 9% 16% 16% 10% 18% 16% 13% 13% 15% 16% 20% 13% 10% 13%
Not happy at all 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Top2Box 29% 22% 28% 21% 17% 28% 36% 21% 29% 29% 21% 26% 32% 24% 29% 21% 26% 27% 36% 27% 21% 32% 28% 26% 32% 28% 21% 32% 25% 31% 33% 26%|
Bottom2Box 18% 23% 17% 22% 24% 18% 11% 22% 17% 18% 22% 20% 13% 25% 19% 22% 18% 16% 10% 21% 21% 11% 22% 19% 14% 17% 18% 19% 23% 15% 12% 17%)
Q3.And how happy are you with your job? (Please select "not working" if that's the case)
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or oo | nve | <sson | 2 | ssoone | N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Extremely happy 5% 5% 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% % 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 5% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Very happy 17% 11% 19% 18% 21% 15% 20% 19% 18% 16% 19% 21% 11% 13% 22% 23% 20% 17% 5% 22% 20% 11% 15% 23% 11% 15% 17% 20% 11% 21% 23% 12%
Pretty happy 24% 21% 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 18% 25% 23% 32% 31% 12% 25% 36% 31% 31% 20% 5% 29% 36% 12% 35% 26% 11% 24% 23% 27% 20% 25% 30% 25%)
Not too happy 11% 13% 16% 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 14% 15% 4% 14% 14% 18% 13% 8% 1% 15% 14% 4% 12% 16% 4% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14% 10%)
Not happy at all 4% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 6% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Not working 40% 39% 32% 40% 31% 41% 40% 46% 36% 43% 25% 22% 68% 39% 15% 19% 25% 48% 86% 19% 17% 68% 30% 27% 68% 46% 37% 32% 50% 35% 23% 45%
Top2Box 22% 16% 27% 23% 22% 20% 25% 22% 23% 21% 26% 26% 14% 20% 31% 21% 26% 21% 9% 31% 26% 14% 21% 26% 15% 19% 23% 25% 16% 26% 30% 18%
Bottom2Box 14% 17% 18% 15% 21% 15% 10% 14% 16% 13% 17% 21% 6% 16% 18% 24% 18% 11% 1% 21%; 20% 6% 13% 21% 5% 11% 17% 16% 15% 14% 17% 12%
Q3.[Excluding not working]And how happy are you with your job?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e 51(;2(:‘!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Extremely happy 9% 9% 12% 7% 2% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 10% 5% % 7% 24% 11% % 8% 9% 5% 14% 8% 11% % 8% 7% 10% 9%
Very happy 28% 18% 28% 30% 31% 26% 33% 35% 27% 28% 25% 28% 34% 22% 26% 28% 27% 34% 37% 27% 24% 36% 21% 31% 33% 27% 27% 30% 23% 33% 29% 23%
Pretty happy 40% 44% 35% 37% 37% 41% 41% 34% 39% 41% 42% 40% 36% 40% 43% 38% 42% 38% 31% 35% 44% 37% 50% 36% 36% 44% 36% 39% 40% 39% 39% 46%
Not too happy 18% 21% 3% 19% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 18% 18% 20% 13% 22% 16% 22% 17% 15% 6% 19% 17% 14% 17% 22% 12% 15% 19% 20% 21% 15% 18% 18%)
Not happy at all 6% 8% 3% 6% 13% 8% 2% 7% % 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% % 6% 2% % % 5% 2% % 5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Top2Box 36% 27% 40% 37% 33% 34% 42% 41% 36% 36% 35% 34% 45% 33% 36% 33% 34% 40% 1% 39% 31% 44% 31% 36% 47% 35% 37% 37% 31% 40% 40% 32%
Bottom2Box 24% 29% 26% 25% 31% 25% 17% 25% 24% 23% 23% 26% 18% 27% 21% 29% 24% 21% 8% 26% 25% 20% 19% 28% 17% 21% 27% 24% 29% 21% 22% 22%




Q4.Taking all things together, would you say you are:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;Et{:)l:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Extremely happy 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% % 4%
Very happy 33% 29% 35% 39% 37% 34% 34% 31% 32% 35% 29% 31% 39% 26% 32% 31% 31% 35% 43% 2% 29% 38% 32% 32% 40% 34% 33% 34% 29% 38% 38% 29%|
Pretty happy 49% 53% 46% 49% 38% 50% 50% 46% 49% 50% 50% 52% 46% 51% 49% 51% 53% 47% 46% 47% 51% 48% 52% 53% 45% 48% 52% 48% 50% 46% 48% 55%
Not too happy 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 7% 15% 11% 11% 10% 9% 5% 15% 12% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% 14% 7% 5% 11%
Not happy at all 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box 39% 34% 39% 41% 45% 38% 39% 42% 37% 40% 35% 35% 45% 31% 37% 36% 35% 42% 48% 34% 34% 44% 36% 3% 46% 39% 38% 39% 32% 44% 46% 33%|
Bottom2Box 12% 14% 15% 10% 17% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 16% 13% 9% 18% 14% 13% 12% 12% 6% 19% 14% 9% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 18% 10% 6% 12%
Q5.How would you describe your own involvement in community groups and activities? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calliegre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E([:)I’:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Very involved 5% 6% 5% % 9% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% % 3% 6% % 5%
Quite involved 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 21% 15% 20% 24% 20% 15% 14% 16% 23% 23% 13% 17% 20% 16% 22% 14% 19% 25% 20% 19% 17% 16%
g;el)c,i:::/l:::zly i 41% 42% 43% 47% 39% 42% 36% 41% 38% 43% 38% 42% 42% 37% 39% 43% 42% 41% 42% 32% 44% 39% 44% 41% 44% 38% 43% 42% 40% 41% 44% 39%
Not at all involved 36% 33% 34% 29% 30% 36% 40% 33% 38% 34% 35% 38% 34% 33% 36% 38% 39% 39% 30% 37% 37% 38% 32% 40% 30% 44% 34% 25% 37% 35% 31% 40%
Top2Box 23% 25% 23% 23% 31% 21% 24% 27% 24% 23% 27% 19% 24% 30% 26% 20% 19% 20% 28% 31% 19% 23% 24% 20% 25% 18% 23% 32% 23% 25% 25% 21%
Bottom2Box 77% 75% 77% 77% 69% 79% 76% 73% 76% 77% 73% 81% 76% 70% 74% 80% 81% 80% 72% 69% 81% 77% 76% 80% 75% 82% 77% 68% 77% 75% 75% 79%!
Q6.Are you personally involved in doing volunteer work?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollSosd $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ e S'I‘;E(;I:ﬂ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ T
:/{:ﬁjnc(:rerrem‘y e 18%| 21| 16%| 27| 20%| 179| 15%| 23%| 16%|  20%| 1796| 15%| 219%| 23%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 17%| 13%| 17%|  18%| 17%|  24%| 15% 13%| 28%| 16%| 18% 2% 17%
Z\‘/’:ﬂ”{“eer e QYT 10%| 10| 13%| 6%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 9%| 11% 9%| 12%| 10%|  9%| 12| 1206| 11%| 8%| 9%| 9%| 13%| 11%| 10% 11% 9% 8%| 7% 13%| 12%| 119%| 11% 10% %
Have done in the past, 3 339 379 389 319 389 89 350 o o 39 329 89 369 9 350 0 329 9 0 389 20 99 389 0 349 9 3
not right now. 6% % 34% 7% 35% 8% 36% 1% 34% 8% 38% 5% 35% 44% 33% 2% 38% % 34% 5% 35% 2% 41% 35% 8% 32% 39% 8% 37% 4% 36% 7%
\';‘gl'u’:“t’;;’r"\’;’g‘r’:d n 36%| 36%| 36%| 29%| 25%| 36%| 40%| 37%| 39%|  33%| 33%| 40%| 35%| 21%| 41%| 42%| 39%| 38%| 32%| 36%| 41%| 41% 30%|  40%|  30%| 46% 35%| 23%| 36%| 37% 32% 39%
Q7.People have different approaches - and of course, different amounts of money - when it comes to giving donations to charity. What's your own general approach to charitable donations?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollSosd $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I‘;E(;I:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ e
Don't really make o 9 o 9 o 9 ) 9 o 9 o o o 9 o 9 o 9 o 0 o o 9 9 9 9 9
donations tolcharity 25% 27% 22% 24% 25% 24% 29% 20% 27% 23% 38% 24% 16% 46% 32% 26% 22% 19% 14% 39% 26% 18% 36% 22% 15% 29% 24% 19% 30% 22% 18% 29%
Donate to a specific 9 o o o 9 o o o 9 o 9 o o ) 9 o 9 o 9 o o 9 0 0 9 o 9 9 9
e o g 50% 53% 55% 52% 57% 49% 49% 49% 51% 49% 42% 54% 55% 38% 44% 49% 57% 59% 51% 41% 55% 56% 42% 52% 53% 47% 53% 53% 44% 53% 60% 48%|
I;ya:l‘:l::')‘;’: é‘;r:"’ha‘e"e’ 250%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 18%| 28%| 22%| 329%| 22%|  27%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 22%| 35%| 20%| 19%| 26% 22%|  26%|  32%| 24% 23%| 27%| 26%| 25% 22% 23%




Q8.Everyone has their own idea about how to respond to people "panhandling" or asking for money on the street.

. What is your own typical response to this. Do you
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;Et(:)l:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Have a policy of not
giving money to these 36% 46% 39% 40% 39% 37% 28% 29% 39% 33% 32% 39% 35% 30% 34% 39% 39% 34% 36% 37% 40% 39% 28% 39% 31% 34% 35% 40% 31% 37% 39% 40%
people
Decide in the moment -
you might or might not 51% 46% 49% 51% 52% 52% 53% 57% 52% 51% 55% 49% 50% 61% 51% 48% 50% 54% 48% 53% 51% 51% 58% 47% 50% 50% 53% 52% 53% 51% 52% 48%|
give them some money
?';’:J:‘:T;?';‘:y’gzney 13%| 89%| 13%| 9%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 10%|  16%| 12%| 1206| 14%|  9%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 9%|  9%|  14%|  14%|  19%| 16% 13%|  8%| 169%| 12% 8% 12%)
Q9.[Summary of Follow]How closely do you yourself follow:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S'I(;:(;hm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Canadian politics and 9 o 9 9 o 9 9 9 0 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 0 9 o 0 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9
i 64% 63% 68% 67% 65% 67% 58% 66% 71% 57% 48% 60% 80% 42% 53% 56% 64% 7% 84% 60%; 70% 82% 36% 50% 79% 57% 66% 72% 60% 67% 70% 61%|
World news and events 70% 70% 2% 66% 2% 76% 62% 65% 7% 63% 58% 66% 83% 58% 57% 64% 68% 80% 86% 69% 7% 85% 46% 55% 82% 64% 69% 79% 66% 70% 76% 71%
Q9.[Summary of Don't follow]How closely do you yourself follow:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ e S'I;Ezl:ﬂ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ T
Canadian politics and 3 379 0 339 339 2 349 9 20 9 0 9 9 9 0 239 0 9 0 9 9 0 219 39 9 289 9 339 9 3
AR 6% 7% 32% 3% 35% 3% 42% 4% 29% 43% 52% 40% 20% 58% 47% 44% 36% 3% 16% 40% 30% 18% 64% 50% 1% 43% 34% 8% 40% 3% 30% 9%
World news and events 30% 30% 28% 34% 28% 24% 38% 35% 23% 37% 42% 34% 17% 42% 43% 36% 32% 20% 14% 31% 23% 15% 54% 45% 18% 36% 31% 21% 34% 30% 24% 29%
Q9.[Canadian politics and current affairs]How closely do you yourself follow:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgue] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I‘;E(;I:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ e
Very closely 20% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22% 16% 21% 28% 13% 13% 19% 27% 11% 15% 18% 20% 24% 30% 22% 29% 33% 5% 9% 22% 16% 20% 27% 16% 24% 24% 18%
Fairly closely 44% 41% 46% 46% 44% 45% 42% 45% 43% 44% 35% 41% 53% 31% 38% 38% 44% 52% 54% 38% 41% 49% 31% 41% 57% 41% 46% 46% 44% 43% 46% 43%|
Not very closely 30% 33% 28% 21% 29% 29% 36% 19% 25% 35% 43% 34% 17% 52% 38% 36% 31% 19% 14% 36% 26% 15% 51% 40% 18% 34% 30% 25% 31% 29% 28% 33%|
Not at all 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 14% 3% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 12% 9% 3% 9% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 6%
Top2Box 64% 63% 68% 67% 65% 67% 58% 66% 71% 57% 48% 60% 80% 42% 53% 56% 64% 7% 84% 60% 70% 82% 36% 50% 79% 57% 66% 2% 60% 67% 70% 61%|
Bottom2Box 36% 37% 32% 33% 35% 33% 42% 34% 29% 43% 52% 40% 20% 58% 47% 44% 36% 23% 16% 40% 30% 18% 64% 50% 21% 43% 34% 28% 40% 33% 30% 39%|




Q9.[World news and events]How closely do you yourself follow:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE({:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Very closely 21% 24% 22% 17% 18% 22% 19% 20% 29% 14% 16% 18% 28% 14% 18% 17% 19% 25% 31% 25% 28% 33% 7% 9% 24% 17% 22% 28% 19% 23% 24% 20%|
Fairly closely 49% 46% 50% 49% 54% 53% 42% 45% 49% 48% 42% 48% 55% 44% 40% 47% 49% 54% 56% 44% 50% 52% 39% 46% 58% 47% 48% 51% 47% 47% 52% 51%
Not very closely 26% 29% 25% 32% 25% 21% 34% 24% 0% 32% 36% 29% 15% 38% 35% 30% 28% 19% 12% 2% 20% 14% 46% 38% 17% 30% 28% 19% 29% 27% 23% 24%|
Not at all 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 11% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 8% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 8% 7% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Top2Box 70% 70% 2% 66% 2% 76% 62% 65% 7% 63% 58% 66% 83% 58% 57% 64% 68% 80% 86% 69% 7% 85% 46% 55% 82% 64% 69% 79% 66% 70% 76% 71%
Bottom2Box 30% 30% 28% 34% 28% 24% 38% 35% 23% 37% 42% 34% 17% 42% 43% 36% 32% 20% 14% 31% 23% 15% 54% 45% 18% 36% 31% 21% 34% 30% 24% 29%|
Q10.[Summary of Optimistic]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SZE(::)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Your own future 7% 74% 76% 75% 2% 7% 83% 7% 76% 79% 76% 73% 83% 75% 76% 72% 74% 79% 87% 75% 68% 84% 76% 7% 83% 2% 81% 82% 70% 79% 89% 78%|
The future of Canada 65% 70% 59% 48% 61% 64% 67% 69% 63% 66% 68% 61% 66% 72% 65% 59% 63% 65% 67% 70% 59% 62% 65% 63% 70% 57% 68% 73% 59% 70% 71% 59%|
Ui fu“‘,l feciticnext 49% A47% 42% 38% 45% 48% 54% 51% 45% 52% 46% 46% 53% 49% 43% 48% 44% 49% 57% 47% 42% 47% 44% 50% 60% 46% 51% 50% 48% 51% 51% 44%
eneration
Q10.[Summary of Pessimistic]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S‘I‘;E(’;IL‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Your own future 23% 26% 24% 25% 28% 23% 17% 23% 24% 21% 24% 27% 17% 25% 24% 28% 26% 21% 13% 25% 32% 16% 24% 23% 17% 28% 19% 18% 30% 21% 11% 22%
The future of Canada 35% 30% 41% 52% 39% 36% 33% 31% 37% 34% 32% 39% 34% 28% 35% 41% 37% 35% 33% 30% 41% 38% 35% 37% 30% 43% 32% 27% 41% 30% 29% 41%
;Z:ef:';:;i GRS 5106 53%| 58%| 62%| 55%| 52%| 46%| 49%| 55%|  48%| 54%| 54%| 47%| 510%| 57%| 52| 56%| 519%| 43%| 53%| 58%| 53%|  56%| 50%|  40%| 54% 49%| 50%| 52%| 49% 49% 56%
Q10.[Your own future]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mMB | oN | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | g0 | MO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less - 99K Answer
Very Optimistic 20% 19% 23% 19% 14% 18% 24% 15% 20% 20% 23% 17% 20% 27% 21% 15% 19% 21% 19% 23% 16% 21% 23% 18% 19% 18% 20% 22% 17% 21% 25% 17%)
Moderately Optimistic 58% 54% 53% 56% 58% 59% 58% 62% 56% 59% 52% 56% 64% 48% 55% 57% 54% 59% 68% 51% 52% 64% 53% 59% 64% 54% 61% 60% 53% 58% 64% 60%
Moderately Pessimistic 18% 22% 18% 23% 24% 19% 13% 16% 19% 16% 20% 21% 13% 22% 19% 23% 20% 15% 10% 20% 26% 12% 20% 17% 13% 21% 15% 15% 23% 16% 10% 19%
Very Pessimistic 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% % 3% 3% % 5% 1% 4%
Top2Box 7% 74% 76% 75% 2% 7% 83% 7% 76% 79% 76% 73% 83% 75% 76% 72% 74% 79% 87% 75% 68% 84% 76% 7% 83% 2% 81% 82% 70% 79% 89% 78%
Bottom2Box 23% 26% 24% 25% 28% 23% 17% 23% 24% 21% 24% 27% 17% 25% 24% 28% 26% 21% 13% 25% 32% 16% 24% 23% 17% 28% 19% 18% 30% 21% 11% 22%




Q10.[The future of Canada]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
- - + - - - - - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE(::“ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Very Optimistic 10% 8% 7% 5% 6% 11% 11% 17% 11% 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 15% 7% 8% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Moderately Optimistic 55% 62% 52% 43% 56% 53% 56% 53% 52% 57% 59% 53% 53% 63% 56% 52% 54% 52% 53% 60% 51% 47% 58% 55% 58% 48% 58% 60% 50% 59% 60% 49%|
Moderately Pessimistic 25% 21% 30% 36% 29% 25% 26% 21% 26% 25% 25% 27% 24% 23% 27% 30% 26% 25% 22% 22% 27% 27% 28% 28% 20% 30% 23% 21% 30% 21% 21% 30%
Very Pessimistic 10% 8% 11% 16% 10% 11% % 10% 11% 8% % 11% 10% 5% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 6% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% 11% 9% % 11%
Top2Box 65% 70% 59% 48% 61% 64% 67% 69% 63% 66% 68% 61% 66% 2% 65% 59% 63% 65% 67% 70% 59% 62% 65% 63% 70% 57% 68% 73% 59% 70% 71% 59%
Bottom2Box 35% 30% 41% 52% 39% 36% 33% 31% 37% 34% 32% 39% 34% 28% 35% 41% 37% 35% 33% 30% 41% 38% 35% 37% 30% 43% 32% 27% 41% 30% 29% 41%
Q10.[The future of the next generation]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCus] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less S'I(;ECOFLI Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Very Optimistic 7% 6% 8% 3% 2% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% % 8% % 6% 6% % 6% % 7%
Moderately Optimistic 42% 40% 34% 35% 44% 43% 47% 40% 39% 45% 39% 40% 47% 40% 38% 42% 38% 44% 49% 38% 37% 41% 39% 43% 52% 38% 45% 44% 41% 45% 44% 37%
Moderately Pessimistic 37% 37% 39% 35% 42% 38% 37% 33% 39% 36% 40% 38% 35% 37% 41% 35% 40% 36% 34% 39% 37% 39% 40% 39% 31% 36% 39% 37% 37% 36% 35% 43%|
Very Pessimistic 14% 16% 19% 21% 13% 14% 9% 16% 16% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 9% 14% 21% 14% 15% 11% 10% 18% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Top2Box 49% 47% 42% 38% 45% 48% 54% 51% 45% 52% 46% 46% 53% 49% 43% 48% 44% 49% 57% 47% 42% 47% 44% 50% 60% 46% 51% 50% 48% 51% 51% 44%
Bottom2Box 51% 53% 58% 62% 55% 52% 46% 49% 55% 48% 54% 54% 47% 51% 57% 52% 56% 51% 43% 53% 58% 53% 56% 50% 40% 54% 49% 50% 52% 49% 49% 56%|




Q11.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age_Fine

Age Gender

Education

Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

QC

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

Male
18- 34

Male
35-54

Male

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-
99K

$100K+

No
Answer

There should be more
public support for the
poor, the disadvantaged,
and those in economic
trouble

81%

83%

74%

76%

7%

80%

86%

84%

79%

84%

83%

78%

83%

83%

82%

80%

7%

84%

83%

80%

76%

81%

86%

81%

85%

82%

82%

79%

87%

79%

75%

81%

We need to worry about
our own country and let
the rest of the world take
care of itself

56%

61%

66%

63%

58%

51%

61%

52%

53%

63%

53%

45%

58%

63%

62%

58%

49%

57%

66%

59%

48%

59%

48%

62%

58%

45%

60%

56%

51%

56%

| feel sorry for people in
jail, even if they are
criminals

20%

26%

13%

20%

19%

20%

21%

19%

22%

19%

28%

16%

18%

33%

24%

16%

15%

18%.

19%

32%

17%

18%.

24%

14%

18%

18%

19%

25%

24%

20%

15%

17%)

Canada should accept
fewer immigrants and
refugees

57%

47%

65%

62%

62%

59%

57%

45%

59%

54%

51%

60%

58%

41%

57%

59%

60%

60%

57%

53%

60%

63%

48%

59%

55%

65%

56%

43%

60%

56%

50%

57%)

I would feel
uncomfortable if my son
or daughter were
planning to marry
someone from a different
cultural or religious
background

26%

21%

31%

35%

22%

24%

31%

23%

30%

22%

24%

28%

26%

18%

28%

28%

27%

24%

28%

28%

34%

29%

20%

22%

23%

29%

26%

22%

29%

24%

25%

26%

Canadian society should
work towards greater
acceptance of people
who are LGBTQ (lesbian,
gay, bi-sexual,
transgender, queer)

73%

74%

64%

69%

75%

75%

71%

76%

68%

7%

78%

69%

71%

80%

7%

71%

68%

69%

73%

74%

67%

64%

82%

2%

78%

2%

70%

76%

71%

74%

76%

70%)

Overall, Canada’s
policies should
emphasize
environmental protection
over economic growth

61%

67%

39%

51%

62%

62%

65%

63%

57%

64%

72%

59%

53%

78%

67%

61%

58%

56%;

51%

68%

53%

51%

76%

65%

55%

59%

63%

60%

67%

57%

55%

62%)




Q11.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | A | sk | mB | oN | oc | ATL [ Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65 | MAle | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Teon | unive [ <ssor | %2 | sao0ks | , N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less - 99K Answer
There should be more
public support for the
oor, the disadvantaged, 19% 17% 26% 24% 23% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 17% 22% 17% 17% 18% 20% 23% 16% 17% 20% 24% 19% 14% 19% 15% 18% 18% 21% 13% 21% 25% 19%]
P g
and those in economic
trouble
We need to worry about
our own country and let
o (o G (T ol (e 44% 46% 39% 34% 37% 42% 49% 45% 39% 48% 47% 37% 47% 55% 42% 37% 38% 42% 51% 43% 34% 41% 52% 41% 52% 38% 42% 55% 40% 44% 49% 44%
care of itself
| feel sorry for people in
jail, even if they are 80% 74% 87% 80% 81% 80% 79% 81% 78% 81% 2% 84% 82% 67% 76% 84% 85% 82% 81% 68%; 83% 82% 76% 86% 82% 82% 81% 75% 76% 80% 85% 83%|
criminals
Canada should accept
fewer immigrants and 43% 53% 35% 38% 38% 41% 43% 55% 41% 46% 49% 40% 42% 59% 43% 41% 40% 40% 43% 47% 40% 37% 52% 41% 45% 35% 44% 57% 40% 44% 50% 43%|
refugees
I would feel
uncomfortable if my son
or daughter were
planning to marry 74% 79% 69% 65% 78% 76% 69% 7% 70% 78% 76% 72% 74% 82% 2% 72% 73% 76% 2% 72% 66% 71% 80% 78% 7% 71% 74% 78% 71% 76% 75% 74%
someone from a different
cultural or religious
background
Canadian society should
work towards greater
acceptance of people
who are LGBTQ (lesbian 27% 26% 36% 31% 25% 25% 29% 24% 32% 23% 22% 31% 29% 20% 23% 29% 32% 31% 2% 26% 33% 36% 18% 28% 22% 28% 30% 24% 29% 26% 24% 30%|
gay, bi-sexual,
transgender, queer)
Overall, Canada’s
policies should
emphasize 39% 33% 61% 49% 38% 38% 35% 37% 43% 36% 28% 41% 47% 22% 33% 39% 42% 44% 49% 32% 47% 49% 24% 35% 45% 41% 37% 40% 33% 43% 45% 38%|
environmental protection
over economic growth
Q11.[There should be more public support for the poor, the disadvantaged, and those in economic trouble]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or = ol <ssok | 3 | gio0+ |, NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 33% 30% 26% 23% 29% 30% 40% 39% 29% 36% 34% 30% 34% 37% 32% 29% 31% 37% 32% 29% 28% 29% 39% 32% 39% 36% 30% 30% 45% 26% 24% 29%
Moderately Agree 49% 54% 48% 53% 48% 50% 45% 46% 50% 48% 49% 48% 49% 46% 50% 51% 46% 47% 51% 50% 48% 52% 47% 49% 47% 46% 52% 49% 42% 53% 51% 52%
Moderately Disagree 15% 13% 24% 20% 19% 17% 12% 10% 18% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 19% 17% 12% 16% 11% 14% 15% 19% 10% 18% 21% 15%
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Top2Box 81% 83% 74% 76% 7% 80% 86% 84% 79% 84% 83% 78% 83% 83% 82% 80% 7% 84% 83% 80% 76% 81% 86% 81% 85% 82% 82% 79% 87% 79% 75% 81%|
Bottom2Box 19% 17% 26% 24% 23% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 17% 22% 17% 17% 18% 20% 23% 16% 17% 20% 24% 19% 14% 19% 15% 18% 18% 21% 13% 21% 25% 19%
Q11.[We need to worry about our own country and let the rest of the world take care of itself|Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | mMB | on | oc | ATL | Male |Female | 18-3a | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | G5+ | MAlS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or = ol P <ssok | %0 | gio0ks | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less I 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 19% 19% 20% 24% 26% 22% 13% 23% 23% 16% 18% 24% 16% 13% 22% 26% 22% 18% 15% 19% 29% 21% 17% 19% 12% 22% 21% 14% 22% 20% 17% 18%
Moderately Agree 37% 35% 42% 42% 37% 36% 38% 32% 37% 37% 35% 39% 37% 32% 3% 37% 41% 40% 34% 38% 3% 38% 32% 41% 36% 40% 3% 32% 38% 37% 34% 38%|
Moderately Disagree 31% 31% 30% 26% 29% 30% 35% 25% 28% 34% 34% 28% 32% 39% 30% 28% 28% 30% 33% 31% 26% 28% 37% 30% 35% 28% 32% 35% 28% 31% 36% 33%|
Strongly Disagree 13% 15% 9% 7% 8% 12% 14% 20% 11% 14% 13% 10% 15% 16% 11% 9% 10% 12% 18% 12% 8% 14% 15% 11% 16% 10% 10% 20% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Top2Box 56% 54% 61% 66% 63% 58% 51% 55% 61% 52% 53% 63% 53% 45% 58% 63% 62% 58% 49% 57% 66% 59% 48% 59% 48% 62% 58% 45% 60% 56% 51% 56%
Bottom2Box 44% 46% 39% 34% 37% 42% 49% 45% 39% 48% 47% 37% 47% 55% 42% 37% 38% 42% 51% 43% 34% 41% 52% 41% 52% 38% 42% 55% 40% 44% 49% 44%|




Q11.[I feel sorry for people in jail, even if they are criminals]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Strongly Agree 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Moderately Agree 17% 22% 12% 18% 19% 17% 18% 13% 19% 16% 23% 13% 17% 28% 19% 14% 13% 17% 17% 26% 14% 17% 19% 12% 17% 15% 16% 21% 21% 18% 12% 14%
Moderately Disagree 33% 33% 30% 25% 29% 32% 38% 28% 33% 33% 35% 30% 34% 38% 33% 31% 29% 29% 38% 34% 30% 35% 36% 30% 33% 32% 31% 37% 31% 32% 35% 35%|
Strongly Disagree 47% 41% 57% 55% 51% 48% 41% 52% 45% 49% 3% 54% 48% 29% 43% 53% 56% 53% 44% 34% 53% 47% 40% 56% 49% 50% 50% 38% 44% 47% 50% 48%|
Top2Box 20% 26% 13% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 28% 16% 18% 33% 24% 16% 15% 18% 19% 32% 17% 18% 24% 14% 18% 18% 19% 25% 24% 20% 15% 17%
Bottom2Box 80% 74% 87% 80% 81% 80% 79% 81% 78% 81% 72% 84% 82% 67% 76% 84% 85% 82% 81% 68% 83% 82% 76% 86% 82% 82% 81% 75% 76% 80% 85% 83%|
Q11.[Canada should accept fewer immigrants and refugees]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;Et;r:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Strongly Agree 26% 23% 31% 35% 25% 26% 27% 21% 28% 24% 22% 32% 25% 12% 28% 33% 30% 25% 24% 21% 34% 29% 23% 30% 21% 33% 25% 16% 30% 26% 21% 25%|
Moderately Agree 30% 23% 34% 21% 37% 33% 30% 24% 31% 30% 29% 28% 34% 29% 29% 26% 30% 35% 33% 32% 26% 34% 25% 29% 34% 32% 31% 27% 30% 31% 29% 32%|
Moderately Disagree 28% 37% 23% 26% 24% 21% 28% 30% 27% 30% 30% 31% 24% 35% 21% 32% 30% 21% 21% 31% 31% 19% 29% 31% 29% 23% 29% 35% 21% 27% 33% 28%|
Strongly Disagree 15% 17% 12% 11% 13% 15% 15% 25% 15% 16% 19% 9% 18% 24% 16% 9% 10% 19% 16% 16% 9% 19% 23% 10% 16% 12% 14% 22% 13% 17% 17% 15%)
Top2Box 57% 47% 65% 62% 62% 59% 57% 45% 59% 54% 51% 60% 58% 41% 57% 59% 60% 60% 57% 53% 60% 63% 48% 59% 55% 65% 56% 43% 60% 56% 50% 57%
Bottom2Box 43% 53% 35% 38% 38% 41% 43% 55% 41% 46% 49% 40% 42% 59% 43% 41% 40% 40% 43% 47% 40% 37% 52% 41% 45% 35% 44% 57% 40% 44% 50% 43%|
Q11.[I would feel uncomfortable if my son/daughter were planning to marry someone from a different cultural/religious background]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | sioonr | MO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 8% % 10% 10% 9% % % 9% 9% % 8% % % 6% 10% % % % 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% % 9%
Moderately Agree 19% 13% 22% 26% 13% 17% 24% 14% 22% 15% 16% 20% 19% 12% 18% 21% 20% 17% 20% 22% 23% 21% 9% 18% 17% 21% 17% 17% 21% 17% 18% 16%)
Moderately Disagree 30% 21% 27% 28% 30% 33% 35% 26% 31% 30% 28% 30% 33% 26% 29% 31% 29% 29% 36% 31% 28% 35% 25% 32% 31% 29% 32% 31% 28% 32% 31% 32%|
Strongly Disagree 43% 59% 42% 37% 48% 43% 34% 51% 38% 48% 48% 42% 41% 56% 43% 41% 43% 47% 36% 41% 39% 36% 56% 45% 46% 42% 42% 47% 43% 44% 44% 43%|
Top2Box 26% 21% 31% 35% 22% 24% 31% 23% 30% 22% 24% 28% 26% 18% 28% 28% 27% 24% 28% 28% 34% 29% 20% 22% 23% 29% 26% 22% 29% 24% 25% 26%)
Bottom2Box 74% 79% 69% 65% 78% 76% 69% 77% 70% 78% 76% 72% 74% 82% 72% 72% 73% 76% 72% 72% 66% 71% 80%; 78% 77% 71% 74% 78% 71% 76% 75% 74%
Q11.[Canadian society should work towards greater acceptance of people who are LGBTQ (lesbian, gay, bi-sexual, transgender, queer)]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'l(;:(;hm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Strongly Agree 32% 33% 29% 31% 34% 32% 30% 35% 25% 38% 37% 31% 27% 41% 35% 34% 28% 29% 26% 28% 27% 21% 48% 35% 33% 30% 30% 36% 31% 32% 37% 28%
Moderately Agree 41% 41% 35% 39% 41% 43% 41% 41% 43% 39% 41% 38% 44% 39% 42% 36% 40% 40% 48% 47% 40% 42% 34% 37% 45% 42% 40% 41% 41% 42% 39% 43%
Moderately Disagree 18% 15% 26% 20% 16% 14% 21% 13% 20% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 14% 17% 22% 20% 17% 15% 20% 23% 12% 19% 15% 17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 19%)
Strongly Disagree 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 14% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10%)
Top2Box 73% 74% 64% 69% 75% 75% 71% 76% 68% 7% 78% 69% 71% 80% 7% 71% 68% 69% 73% 74% 67% 64% 82% 2% 78% 2% 70% 76% 71% 74% 76% 70%
Bottom2Box 27% 26% 36% 31% 25% 25% 29% 24% 32% 3% 22% 31% 29% 20% 23% 29% 32% 31% 27% 26% 33% 36% 18% 28% 22% 28% 30% 24% 29% 26% 24% 30%




Q11.[Overall, Canada's policies should emphasize environmental protection over economic growth]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)I Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Strongly Agree 18% 20% 10% 19% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 20% 26% 16% 14% 32% 21% 17% 16% 17% 11% 25% 13% 13% 2% 19% 15% 17% 19% 20% 20% 18% 15% 19%
Moderately Agree 43% 48% 28% 32% 46% 42% 47% 45% 40% 45% 46% 43% 39% 46% 46% 44% 42% 39% 40% 43% 40% 38% 49% 46% 40% 43% 44% 40% 46% 40% 41% 43%|
Moderately Disagree 30% 21% 42% 30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 30% 30% 22% 31% 35% 19% 25% 32% 29% 34% 36% 23% 32% 34% 22% 29% 37% 30% 29% 31% 26% 33% 34% 27%|
Strongly Disagree 9% 6% 20% 20% 8% 10% 5% 10% 13% 6% 6% 10% 12% 3% 8% 7% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% 15% 2% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Top2Box 61% 67% 39% 51% 62% 62% 65% 63% 57% 64% 2% 59% 53% 78% 67% 61% 58% 56% 51% 68% 53% 51% 76% 65% 55% 59% 63% 60% 67% 57% 55% 62%|
Bottom2Box 39% 33% 61% 49% 38% 38% 35% 37% 43% 36% 28% 41% 47% 22% 33% 39% 42% 44% 49% 32% 47% 49% 24% 35% 45% 41% 37% 40% 33% 43% 45% 38%|
Q12.Please review this list and select all the words that have a definite positive meaning for you personally?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SZEZZ| Univ+ [ <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Forgiveness 75% 73% 7% 7% 76% 78% 73% 72% 68% 82% 74% 75% 7% 75% 73% 73% 7% 7% 7% 66% 68% 71% 82% 82% 83% 73% 75% 78% 76% 75% 78% 72%|
Morality 60% 59% 65% 58% 51% 61% 57% 60% 60% 60% 47% 56% 73% 45% 49% 50% 62% 69% 76% 49% 59% 71% 45% 54% 75% 56% 61% 64% 58% 58% 66% 60%|
Mercy 46% 45% 50% 45% 44% 45% 49% 44% 44% 49% 40% 46% 52% 40% 39% 42% 50% 51% 53% 37% 45% 49% 42% 47% 55% 44% 45% 52% 47% 47% 47% 45%
Meditation 39% 41% 33% 30% 31% 36% 49% 38% 33% 46% 43% 40% 36% 47% 40% 43% 37% 35% 3% 38% 33% 27% 49% 46% 44% 33% 40% 49% 39% 41% 41% 37%|
Karma 36% 44% 36% 31% 29% 40% 24% 41% 31% 40% 37% 40% 30% 38% 3% 38% 41% 35% 26% 35% 34% 25% 40% 46% 35% 39% 36% 29% 3% 36% 32% 36%|
Salvation 29% 28% 32% 38% 27% 25% 32% 21% 28% 29% 29% 28% 29% 32% 21% 26% 30% 30% 28% 28% 21% 28% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 32% 26% 21% 29%|
Religion 25% 20% 23% 37% 23% 28% 20% 33% 22% 28% 21% 21% 33% 25% 18% 21% 21% 27% 3% 18% 17% 32% 25% 25% 33% 21% 24% 23% 28% 21% 25% 27%|
Resurrection 23% 21% 27% 34% 30% 23% 20% 19% 21% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 19% 22% 21% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 23% 24% 24% 21% 21% 25%|
Born-again 15% 16% 17% 22% 15% 11% 20% 10% 14% 16% 18% 14% 13% 19% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 21% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 17% 15% 13% 13%
Mystical 13% 18% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 18% 10% 16% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 9% 14% 10% % 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Theology 12% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13% 8% 8% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 7% 13% 13% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13% 11%)
Evanqelism 8% 9% 13% 11% 8% 5% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Q13.Now, please review the words remaining on this list and select all those that have a negative meaning for you personally.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | aB | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Mae | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?;ce:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 | s100k+ | O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less e 99K Answer
Evangelism 48% 51% 49% 39% 49% 48% 45% 52% 48% 47% 39% 50% 53% 31% 44% 48% 52% 56% 51% 41% 50% 53% 36% 49% 54% 45% 47% 54% 42% 49% 55% 49%
Born-again 41% 49% 42% 38% 49% 46% 23% 50% 42% 39% 28% 40% 51% 26% 29% 36% 44% 44% 57% 29% 45% 51% 26% 36% 51% 37% 40% 46% 34% 41% 50% 43%|
Religion 33% 40% 42% 31% 34% 21% 39% 24% 38% 30% 34% 38% 29% 21% 39% 40% 35% 34% 25% 35% 43% 35% 34% 32% 24% 32% 37% 31% 34% 36% 34% 27%
Mystical 28% 32% 37% 32% 27% 26% 26% 21% 29% 21% 22% 26% 36% 19% 24% 21% 24% 29% 42% 20% 29% 37% 24% 22% 35% 21% 28% 30% 29% 25% 32% 28%
Karma 23% 17% 24% 23% 16% 21% 28% 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 23% 29% 20% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 22% 22% 27% 21% 23% 21% 23% 25% 22% 23% 24% 22%
Theology 20% 24% 21% 16% 23% 17% 23% 15% 23% 17% 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 23% 26% 19% 16% 16% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 16%
Resurrection 17% 22% 20% 12% 21% 17% 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 17% 20% 16% 14% 18% 17% 19% 20% 15% 19% 22% 13% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Salvation 15% 20% 17% 13% 22% 15% 9% 18% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 21% 12% 16% 17% 15%)
Morality 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6% % 8% 9% 9% 5% 13% % 12% % 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 11% 10% 4% % 8% 9% 8% 9% % 7%
Mercy 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% % 7% 9% 8% 3% 12% % 10% % 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% 11% 8% 3% % % 6% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Meditation 6% 6% % 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% % 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 3% % 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Forgiveness 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
All Positive 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%




Q14.What about the word and the concept of sin? Which of these two broad statements is CLOSER to your own personal view (even if neither is exactly how you feel)?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;Et;l:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
People are fundamentally
sinners and in need of 33% 30% 37% 51% 31% 34% 30% 28% 33% 33% 39% 34% 28% 40% 38% 36% 32% 30% 26% 38% 34% 28% 39% 34% 28% 35% 34% 30% 37% 31% 2% 37%|
salvation
People are essentially
good and sin has been o o o o 9 o 9 o o o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o 9 o 9 9 9 9 o
Ay —— 67% 70% 63% 49% 69% 66% 70% 2% 67% 67% 61% 66% 2% 60% 62% 64% 68% 70% 74% 62% 66% 2% 61% 66% 2% 65% 66% 70% 63% 69% 73% 63%
people
Q15.[Universality vs. cultural relativism]Would you say:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celliegey $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E(;I’:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Answers to moral
gi“ffesr‘;‘:‘ﬁs’r“'giz:rem 3a%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 42%| 31%| 42| 39%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 35%| 31%| 45| 34%| 37| 33%| 20%| 32%| 35%| 36| 30%|  43%| 33%| 31%| 36% 35%| 32%| 37%| 34% 34% 32%
cultures and people
There are universal
rights and wrongs that o o 9 o 9 o 9 9 o o 9 o 9 o 9 o ) 9 9 o 9 o o g o 9 9 9
sl o i e 66% 69% 71% 73% 58% 69% 58% 61% 66% 65% 61% 65% 69% 55% 66% 63% 67% 71% 68% 65% 63% 70% 57% 67% 69% 64% 65% 68% 63% 66% 66% 68%
human race
Q16.[Circumstances vs. right/wrong]Would you say:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | g1o0ks | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
What is right and wrong
depends on the 68% 68% 65% 55% 70% 67% 2% 66% 68% 67% 75% 68% 62% 83% 70% 71% 65% 57% 65% 76% 68% 62% 75% 68% 61% 65% 66% 74% 66% 66% 71% 70%
circumstances
l’lr:;wnegrsr \E;rhe[ E:)‘;nv(:rs(; nag|WayS 32% 32% 35% 45% 30% 33% 28% 34% 32% 33% 25% 32% 38% 17% 30% 29% 35% 43% 35% 24% 32% 38% 25% 32% 39% 35% 34% 26% 34% 34% 29% 30%
Q17.[Alturism vs Self-interest]What is the best way to live life? Should we be MORE focused on:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'l(;zhm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Achieving our own 9 o o 9 o o o o 9 o o o 9 o 9 o o ) o o o o o 0 9 9 o 0 o
Iz i s 53% 53% 54% 41% 45% 48% 65% 45% 57% 49% 56% 56% 48% 59% 54% 56% 56% 48% 48% 57% 61% 54% 55% 51% 42% 54% 52% 53% 51% 52% 58% 54%
::I'"ﬁ‘sz':;:z” L 41| a1%| 46%| 59%| 55%| 52%| 35| 55%| 43%|  5106| 44%| 44| 52%| 4106| a6%| 44%| 44| 520%| 52%| 43%| 39%| 46%|  a5%| 49|  58%| 46% a8%| 47%| 49%| 48% 42% 46%




Q18.[Personal responsibility vs. empathy]What is closer to your own view:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S:;E(::,‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Someone's personal
history (say, a really
tough and abusive
childhood)lshouldibe 40% 44% 35% 30% 29% 44% 39% 39% 41% 40% 49% 34% 40% 59% 42% 33% 36% 37% 43% 45% 34% 43% 52% 34% 38% 37% 39% 49% 42% 40% 41% 39%
taken into account if they
end up in tr
One's childhood is no
excuse - we shouldn't let
people dodge 60% 56% 65% 70% 71% 56% 61% 61% 59% 60% 51% 66% 60% 41% 58% 67% 64% 63% 57% 55% 66% 57% 48% 66% 62% 63% 61% 51% 58% 60% 59% 61%|
responsibility for their
own actions
Q19.Science is getting to the point where people will be able to make some choices about their baby's characteristics - from physical features to whether it might be susceptible to disease/disabiltiy. Do you consider this to be:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celliegey $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E(;I’:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Good progress that
offers a lot of benefit 45% 45% 43% 35% 48% 43% 49% 41% 53% 36% 51% 43% 41% 51% 51% 44% 42% 36% 45% 61% 52% 47% 40% 35% 35% 44% 42% 47% 44% 42% 52% 43%
Ascaryprospect that Willl  oooq|  seoo 5706 6506|5296\ 57| 51%| 59%| 4796|  64v| 4| 5796| 50| 06| a0%6| sow| 58| 6a%| 56| 3006| aso| 53| 60| 65| 65| s6% 58%| 53%| 56%| 58% 48% 57%
have bad consequences
Q20.When it comes to issues like abortion and doctor-assisted death, where do you personally place the highest priority:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ e S'I;Ezl:ﬂ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ T
People's freedom to 819 2 9 9 3 9 829 0 9 20 69 0 9 99 839 9 o 0 9 9 9 849 99 9 9 9 809 30 8
e 79% 1% 2% 70% 74% 79% 83% 78% 76% 2% 76% 78% 82% 76% 76% 78% 79% 3% 81% 75% 75% 79% 78% 81% 4% 79% 80% 79% 7% 0% 83% 78%
H‘: CETD Gl IEsCRITg 21%| 19%| 28%| 30%| 26%| 21%| 17%| 22%| 24%|  18%| 24%| 22| 18%| 24%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 25%| 25%| 21% 22%|  19%|  16%| 21% 20%| 21%| 23%| 20% 17% 22%
Q21.[Independence vs. Obedience]lt is most important for children to learn:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgue] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I‘;E(;I:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ e
Independence 70% 79% 69% 63% 68% 70% 69% 70% 67% 73% 73% 68% 70% 81% 68% 67% 69% 67% 73% 72% 65% 65% 75% 70% 75% 66% 68% 80% 67% 70% 74% 73%
Obedience 30% 21% 31% 37% 32% 30% 31% 30% 33% 27% 27% 32% 30% 19% 32% 33% 31% 33% 27% 28% 35% 35% 25% 30% 25% 34% 32% 20% 33% 30% 26% 27%|




Q22.[Tradition vs. Openness]It is most important for children to learn:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
- - + .- - » - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE(::,‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Respect for tradition 26% 19% 28% 28% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27% 25% 19% 29% 28% 16% 21% 26% 32% 29% 21% 20% 32% 29% 18% 21% 26% 29% 28% 19% 30% 25% 22% 25%|
S:L'j"gx‘;zz"er‘l‘zen:w ideas | zaoo| 19| 7206| 72%| 7106| 74%| 73| 72%| 73%|  750| s1%6| 71%| 729 save| 79| 7a%| eew| 71%6| 73%| sow| esw| 71|  s2w| 73|  7a%| 71% 72%|  81%| 70%| 75% 78% 75%
Q23.[Share wealth vs. hoard]What is closer to your own view:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'l;:(;f;‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ T
Rich people should enjoy
spending their money 42% 41% 49% 44% 40% 43% 34% 49% 43% 40% 40% 45% 39% 36% 43% 44% 47% 44% 35% 41% 45% 43% 39% 46% 36% 46% 41% 36% 36% 44% 46% 44%
however they want to
Rich people have a
responsibility to share 9 9 o 9 9 9 0 o 9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9
T (el T s 58% 59% 51% 56% 60% 57% 66% 51% 57% 60% 60% 55% 61% 64% 57% 56% 53% 56%; 65% 59% 55% 57% 61% 54% 64% 54% 59% 64% 64% 56% 54% 56%|
less fortunate
Q24.[Sexually open vs. Repressed]Our society:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ColluS] $50- No
- - + - - - - - + + | <! +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s S'I‘;Ezlzﬂ Univ- -$50K 99K $100K T
Is too sexually open 7 9 8 9 9 9 3 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 9 o 0 9 9 9 9 649 9 9 9 9 9 9 39
today 52% 47% 58% 49% 45% 53% 50% 52% 43% 60% 45% 53% 56% 41% 47% 48% 57% 55% 56% 42% 41% 44% 47% 4% 66% 57% 51% 43% 54% 52% 43% 55%
\r,::e‘::eze;:;lx 48% 53% 42% 51% 55% 47% 50% 48% 57% 40% 55% 47% 44% 59% 53% 52% 43% 45% 44% 58% 59% 56% 53% 36% 34% 43% 49% 57% 46% 48% 57% 45%
Q25.[Summary of once a month or more]Thinking back to when you were a child - up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcosd $50- No
- - + - - - - - + <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE(;I:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PEETED
Pray to God or some
higherlpower 55% 51% 44% 62% 57% 56% 57% 62% 48% 61% 43% 50% 69% 48% 40% 45% 54% 64% 74% 36% 45% 63% 51% 54% 75% 53% 57% 55% 55% 53% 53% 59%
Attend religious services
at a church or other 52% 53% 49% 59% 56% 53% 49% 62% 48% 56% 37% 45% 2% 40% 35% 37% 53% 68% 75% 35% 45% 63% 40% 45% 79% 50% 53% 56% 50% 53% 52% 57%
house of worship
Talk about faith or
P . 38% 38% 38% 50% 45% 38% 34% 42% 34% 42% 37% 35% 42% 43% 34% 34% 36% 40% 43% 33% 34% 36% 42% 36% 46% 37% 38% 41% 39% 36% 39% 39%
rellglon in your family




Q25.[Summary of Less than once a month]Thinking back to when you were a child - up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Gender

Region Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
- - + - - - - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;E((:)I:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Pray to God or some
il meED 45% 49% 56% 38% 43% 44% 43% 38% 52% 39% 57% 50% 31% 52% 60% 55% 46% 36% 26% 64% 55% 37% 49% 46% 25% 47% 43% 45% 45% 47% 47% 41%
Attend religious services
at a church or other 48% 47% 51% 41% 44% 47% 51% 38% 52% 44% 63% 55% 28% 60% 65% 63% 47% 32% 25% 65% 55% 37% 60% 55% 21% 50% 47% 44% 50% 47% 48% 43%
house of worship
Talk about faith or
P . 62% 62% 62% 50% 55% 62% 66% 58% 66% 58% 63% 65% 58% 57% 66% 66% 64% 60% 57% 67% 66% 64% 58% 64% 54% 63% 62% 59% 61% 64% 61% 61%
rellglon in your family
Q25.[Pray to God or some higher power]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S‘I(;:(;I;‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Everyday 21% 22% 23% 25% 25% 21% 19% 24% 17% 26% 19% 16% 28% 25% 15% 13% 19% 25% 31% 14% 12% 24% 24% 20% 32% 20% 21% 23% 22% 19% 20% 25%
A few times a week 15% 12% 13% 8% 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 15% 8% 15% 20% 8% 7% 16% 15% 18% 21% 8% 15% 19% 8% 16% 20% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14%
Once a week or so 13% 12% 6% 19% 10% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 16% 8% 10% 10% 13% 15% 17% 9% 11% 14% 9% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 15%
Once or twice a month 6% 6% 3% 11% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% % 7% 9% 6% 4% % % 5% 6% 6% 7% 5%
A few times a year 9% 8% 10% 7% 4% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% % 10% 13% 9% 7% 12% 6% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Only rarely. 19% 18% 22% 16% 21% 17% 19% 22% 21% 16% 23% 20% 15% 22% 24% 19% 20% 17% 3% 28% 20% 17% 18% 19% 12% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 16%
Never 17% 24% 24% 14% 18% 16% 14% 7% 20% 15% 26% 19% 9% 23% 27% 24% 14% 11% 6% 26% 22% 11% 25% 15% 7% 19% 14% 18% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Top4Box 55% 51% 44% 62% 57% 56% 57% 62% 48% 61% 43% 50% 69% 48% 40% 45% 54% 64% 74% 36% 45% 63% 51% 54% 75% 53% 57% 55% 55% 53% 53% 59%
Bottom3Box 45% 49% 56% 38% 43% 44% 43% 38% 52% 39% 57% 50% 31% 52% 60% 55% 46% 36% 26% 64% 55% 37% 49% 46% 25% 47% 43% 45% 45% 47% 47% 41%
Q25.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
B AB K | mB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 + | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 + .
C S| Ol QcC ale emale | 18-3 35-5: 55 8- 5-3: 35: 5-5. 55-6: 65: 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s S'I‘;E(;I:ﬂ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Everyday 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% A% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
A few times a week 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% % 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Once a week or so 36% 35% 31% 40% 38% 36% 33% 49% 31% 41% 22% 29% 53% 25% 21% 22% 35% 52% 54% 20% 27% 44% 25% 32% 61% 34% 35% 39% 34% 36% 33% 43%
Once or twice a month 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 8% % 9% % 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% % 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6%
A few times a year 13% 8% 11% 11% 7% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% 16% 8% 18% 14% 18% 13% 7% 8% 16% 15% 10% 15% 16% 6% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11%
Only rarely. 19% 17% 20% 13% 18% 19% 23% 17% 21% 18% 23% 22% 14% 20% 25% 24% 20% 16% 13% 22% 22% 19% 23% 22% 10% 20% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Never 15% 22% 20% 17% 19% 14% 13% 9% 17% 14% 24% 17% 6% 22% 26% 21% 14% 9% 4% 27% 18% 8% 22% 17% 5% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13%
Top4Box 52% 53% 49% 59% 56% 53% 49% 62% 48% 56% 37% 45% 72% 40% 35% 37% 53% 68% 75% 35% 45% 63% 40% 45% 79% 50% 53% 56% 50% 53% 52% 57%
Bottom3Box 48% A47% 51% 41% 44% A47% 51% 38% 52% 44% 63% 55% 28% 60% 65% 63% 47% 32% 25% 65% 55% 37% 60% 55% 21% 50% A47% 44% 50% 47% 48% 43%
Q25.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgue] $50- No
B AB K | mB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 + | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45- - +
C S| Ol QcC ale emale | 18-3 35-5: 55: 8- 5-3: 35 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s S'I‘;E(;I:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Everyday 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9%
A few times a week 9% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Once a week or so 11% 9% 13% 15% 19% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 14% 10% % 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Once or twice a month 12% 13% 7% 17% 9% 13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
A few times a year 15% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16%
Only rarely 28% 25% 26% 26% 23% 28% 33% 21% 29% 28% 25% 29% 30% 25% 25% 28% 31% 27% 32% 27% 29% 32% 24% 30% 28% 30% 21% 27% 28% 29% 21% 31%|
Never 18% 23% 24% 13% 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 22% 21% 14% 12% 28% 24% 18% 18% 10% 25% 19% 16% 19% 22% 12% 21% 17% 16% 18% 20% 19% 14%
Top4Box 38% 38% 38% 50% 45% 38% 34% 42% 4% 42% 37% 35% 42% 43% 34% 34% 36% 40% 43% 33% 34% 36% 42% 36% 46% 3% 38% 41% 39% 36% 39% 39%|
Bottom3Box 62% 62% 62% 50% 55% 62% 66% 58% 66% 58% 63% 65% 58% 57% 66% 66% 64% 60% 57% 67% 66% 64% 58% 64% 54% 63% 62% 59% 61% 64% 61% 61%|




Q26.[Summary of Once a month or more]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 252 How often, if at all, did you:

Gender

Region Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
- - + - - - - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Pray to God or some 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 0 o 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 o o 9
il meED 42% 35% 43% 57% 45% 43% 42% 46% 36% 49% 37% 39% 50% 45% 32% 38% 39% 45% 54% 32% 34% 41% 43% 43% 58% 42% 42% 44% 43% 38% 43% 50%
Attend religious services
at a church or other 33% 31% 37% 40% 38% 32% 31% 39% 30% 37% 27% 28% 43% 28% 26% 24% 32% 37% 49% 26% 28% 36% 28% 29% 50% 30% 35% 36% 35% 30% 34% 36%
house of worship
Talk about faith or
P . 26% 26% 32% 32% 33% 26% 22% 24% 23% 29% 27% 24% 27% 29% 26% 23% 25% 26% 29% 25% 23% 21% 29% 24% 33% 24% 26% 29% 29% 24% 25% 27%
rellglon in your family
Q26.[Summary of Less than once a month]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25?7 How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcos $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S‘I(;:(;IL‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Pray to God or some
higher power 58% 65% 57% 43% 55% 57% 58% 54% 64% 51% 63% 61% 50% 55% 68% 62% 61% 55% 46% 68%; 66% 59% 57% 57% 42% 58% 58% 56% 57% 62% 57% 50%|
Attend religious services
at a church or other 67% 69% 63% 60% 62% 68% 69% 61% 70% 63% 73% 72% 57% 72% 74% 76% 68% 63% 51% 74% 2% 64% 72% 71% 50% 70% 65% 64% 65% 70% 66% 64%|
house of worship
Talk about faith or
I ORI D 74%| 74%| 68%| 68%| 67%| 74%| 78%| T6%| 77% 71%|  73%| 76%| 73%| T1%| 74%| 77%| 75%| 74%| 71%| 75%| 77%| 79% 1% 76% 67%| 76% 74%|  T1%|  71%| 76% 75% 73%)
Q26.[Pray to God or some higher power]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or oo | unive | <sson | 2 | ssoone | N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Everyday 13% 11% 16% 15% 15% 13% 11% 20% 10% 17% 14% 12% 15% 17% 11% 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 8% 9% 15% 16% 20% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16%)
A few times a week 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% % 9% 12% % 10% 14% % % 11% 10% 14% 14% 5% 8% 13% 9% 12% 14% 8% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12%
Once a week or so 10% 10% 9% 15% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% % 9% 14% % 6% 9% 9% 10% 16% 5% 9% 11% 8% 8% 16% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12%
Once or twice a month 9% 5% % 16% % 11% % 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% % 9% 9% % 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% % 9% % 8% 11% 10%)
A few times a year 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 9% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Only rarely 23% 22% 23% 16% 20% 23% 26% 23% 26% 20% 24% 23% 22% 20% 27% 22% 25% 25% 19% 28% 26% 25% 21% 21% 19% 23% 24% 21% 22% 25% 22% 21%)
Never 23% 34% 25% 17% 23% 22% 19% 15% 27% 18% 28% 26% 15% 25% 31% 30% 22% 17% 12% 30% 31% 21% 27% 21% 9% 24% 20% 23% 23% 25% 22% 16%)
Top4Box 42% 35% 43% 57% 45% 43% 42% 46% 36% 49% 37% 39% 50% 45% 32% 38% 39% 45% 54% 32% 34% 41% 43% 43% 58% 42% 42% 44% 43% 38% 43% 50%
Bottom3Box 58% 65% 57% 43% 55% 57% 58% 54% 64% 51% 3% 61% 50% 55% 68% 62% 61% 55% 46% 68% 66% 59% 57% 57% 42% 58% 58% 56% 57% 62% 57% 50%
Q26.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollcSy $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'l(;i(;hm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Everyday 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
A few times a week 4% 4% 5% 4% % 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Once a week or so 19% 16% 24% 20% 18% 17% 18% 21% 15% 22% 12% 14% 28% 10% 13% 13% 16% 22% 33% 13% 12% 22% 10% 17% 34% 17% 19% 20% 21% 16% 15% 22%
Once or twice a month 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% % 9% 16% 9%
A few times a year 16% 10% 14% 15% 13% 18% 20% 14% 15% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18% 18% 13% 14% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19%
Only rarely. 27% 24% 22% 21% 27% 27% 30% 32% 29% 25% 26% 31% 25% 25% 26% 34% 28% 25% 25% 28% 31% 29% 24% 30% 22% 28% 26% 28% 26% 29% 27% 26%
Never 23% 35% 27% 24% 22% 22% 19% 14% 26% 20% 33% 24% 14% 31% 34% 29% 21% 19% 9% 33% 27% 18% 32% 22% 10% 25% 22% 21% 24% 25% 22% 18%)
Top4Box 33% 31% 37% 40% 38% 32% 31% 39% 30% 37% 27% 28% 43% 28% 26% 24% 32% 37% 49% 26% 28% 36% 28% 29% 50% 30% 35% 36% 35% 30% 34% 36%
Bottom3Box 67% 9% 63% 60% 62% 68% 9% 61% 70% 63% 73% 72% 57% 72% 74% 76% 68% 63% 51% 74% 72% 64% 72% 71% 50% 70% 65% 64% 65% 70% 66% 64%




Q26.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:

Region

Gender

Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Everyday 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%
A few times a week 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Once a week or so 7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 4%
Once or twice a month 10% 10% 9% 17% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 14% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 13%
A few times a year 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 20% 13% 13% 19% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 13% 17% 17%
Only rarely 31% 21% 30% 35% 29% 30% 36% 34% 32% 30% 29% 31% 34% 29% 30% 31% 30% 29% 38% 30% 30% 37% 29% 32% 31% 33% 31% 30% 30% 32% 31% 33%|
Never 27% 33% 24% 19% 23% 28% 27% 24% 30% 25% 21% 29% 25% 21% 32% 33% 26% 32% 20% 30% 30% 29% 25% 28% 22% 30% 26% 24% 26% 31% 21% 24%|
Top4Box 26% 26% 32% 32% 33% 26% 22% 24% 23% 29% 21% 24% 21% 29% 26% 23% 25% 26% 29% 25% 23% 21% 29% 24% 33% 24% 26% 29% 29% 24% 25% 27%|
Bottom3Box 74% 74% 68% 68% 67% 74% 78% 76% 7% 71% 73% 76% 73% 71% 74% 77% 75% 74% 71% 75% 7% 79% 71% 76% 67% 76% 74% 71% 71% 76% 75% 73%
Q27.[Summary of Once a month or more]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | AB | sk | MB | oN | oc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %0 | o0 | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Pray to God or some
ey mener 40% 37% 40% 56% 43% 42% 36% 44% 34% 46% 34% 38% 47% 38% 31% 38% 39% 43% 51% 28% 32% 41% 40% 45% 53% 41% 40% 40% 43% 37% 37% 44%
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 20% 21% 24% 27% 30% 20% 12% 21% 19% 20% 22% 16% 21% 23% 21% 16% 16% 19% 24% 22% 16% 20% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19% 23% 20% 18% 18% 22%|
funerals)
Talk about faith or
TR R 24% 26% 29% 32% 34% 27% 14% 27% 22% 26% 27% 25% 21% 27% 27% 27% 24% 24% 19% 24% 23% 19% 30% 2% 23% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23% 22% 27%|
Talk about faith or
. . 21% 24% 28% 27% 28% 22% 11% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 17% 29% 21% 24% 20% 18% 17% 24% 22% 12% 24% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 23% 19% 18% 23%
religion with friends
Q27.[Summary of Once a month or less]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollSosd $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ e S'I(;:(;I';‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ T
Pray to God or some
higher power 60% 63% 60% 44% 57% 58% 64% 56% 66% 54% 66% 62% 53% 62% 69% 62% 61% 57% 49% 2% 68% 59% 60% 55% 47% 59% 60% 60% 57% 63% 63% 56%
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 80% 79% 76% 73% 70% 80% 88% 79% 81% 80% 78% 84% 79% 7% 79% 84% 84% 81% 76% 78% 84% 80% 79% 84% 7% 83% 81% 7% 80% 82% 82% 78%)
funerals)
Talk about faith or
religion with family 76% 74% 71% 68% 66% 73% 86% 73% 78% 74% 73% 75% 79% 73% 73% 73% 76% 76% 81% 76% 7% 81% 70% 73% 7% 75% 78% 74% 74% 7% 78% 73%)
Talk about faith or
o . 79% 76% 72% 73% 72% 78% 89% 74% 81% 7% 76% 78% 83% 71% 79% 76% 80% 82% 83% 76% 78% 88% 76% 78% 78% 80% 80% 76% 7% 81% 82% 7%
religion with friends
Q27.[Pray to God or some higher power]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | B | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?‘:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %5% | s100k+ O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Everyday 19% 18% 27% 23% 20% 19% 15% 25% 16% 23% 16% 18% 24% 19% 14% 16% 19% 22% 26% 14% 13% 19% 18% 21% 28% 20% 20% 19% 24% 16% 15% 23%
A few times a week 9% 8% 5% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% % 11% % 10% 11% 9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10%)
Once a week or so 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% % 6% % 5% 6% % 6% 5% 6%
Once or twice a month 6% 5% 3% 15% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 6% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
A few times a year 10% 7% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10%)
Only rarely. 22% 17% 19% 12% 21% 21% 26% 24% 23% 20% 23% 21% 21% 19% 26% 16% 25% 26% 16% 27% 22% 22% 19% 20% 20% 21% 24% 19% 19% 20% 24% 25%
Never 28% 39% 32% 19% 26% 28% 26% 22% 34% 24% 34% 29% 23% 33% 35% 34% 24% 23% 24% 37% 35% 30% 31% 24% 18% 29% 26% 31% 27% 33% 29% 21%
Top4Box 40% 37% 40% 56% 43% 42% 36% 44% 34% 46% 34% 38% 47% 38% 31% 38% 39% 43% 51% 28% 32% 41% 40% 45% 53% 41% 40% 40% 43% 37% 37% 44%
Bottom3Box 60% 63% 60% 44% 57% 58% 64% 56% 66% 54% 66% 62% 53% 62% 9% 62% 61% 57% 49% 72% 68% 59% 60% 55% 47% 59% 60% 60% 57% 63% 63% 56%




Q27.[Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)]JAnd, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Everyday 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
A few times a week 4% 3% 5% 9% 9% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Once a week or so 10% 11% 14% 12% 15% 12% 6% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10% 6% 9% 12% 16% 10% 7% 13% 8% 8% 15% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11%
Once or twice a month 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5%
A few times a year 12% 7% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13% 8% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 13% 8% 13% 12% 15% 6% 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Only rarely 26% 21% 20% 26% 17% 23% 35% 33% 26% 26% 20% 26% 30% 17% 22% 23% 29% 28% 32% 20% 25% 32% 21% 21% 28% 21% 26% 23% 21% 24% 25% 27%|
Never 42% 50% 46% 3% 39% 42% 40% 3% 44% 41% 46% 44% 38% 45% 46% 48% 41% 45% 32% 46% 43% 42% 45% 45% 35% 44% 43% 39% 41% 46% 43% 37%|
Top4Box 20% 21% 24% 21% 30% 20% 12% 21% 19% 20% 22% 16% 21% 23% 21% 16% 16% 19% 24% 22% 16% 20% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19% 23% 20% 18% 18% 22%
Bottom3Box 80% 79% 76% 73% 70% 80% 88% 79% 81% 80% 78% 84% 79% 77% 79% 84% 84% 81% 76% 78% 84% 80% 79% 84% 77% 83% 81% 77% 80% 82% 82% 78%
Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with family]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Bl $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E(;r:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Everyday 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
A few times a week 7% % 10% 9% 9% 8% 3% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 4% % 10% % 6% 5% 9% 8% % 5% 7%
Once a week or so 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% % 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% % 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3%|
Once or twice a month 9% 9% 8% 10% 17% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% % 8% 8% 8% % 13% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% % 9% 10%
A few times a year 15% 14% 16% 26% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 19% 10% 19% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 13% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 15%)
Only rarely 29% 25% 28% 18% 26% 21% 38% 31% 30% 29% 21% 29% 31% 25% 29% 26% 33% 29% 33% 26% 30% 34% 29% 29% 29% 30% 32% 26% 29% 29% 31% 30%|
Never 31% 34% 27% 24% 24% 32% 34% 25% 34% 28% 32% 29% 32% 29% 34% 29% 29% 34% 31% 37% 30% 34% 26% 28% 31% 34% 29% 28% 30% 34% 29% 28%|
Top4Box 24% 26% 29% 32% 34% 21% 14% 21% 22% 26% 21% 25% 21% 21% 21% 21% 24% 24% 19% 24% 23% 19% 30% 21% 23% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23% 22% 27%|
Bottom3Box 76% 74% 71% 68% 66% 73% 86% 73% 78% 74% 73% 75% 79% 73% 73% 73% 76% 76% 81% 76% 7% 81% 70% 73% 77% 75% 78% 74% 74% 77% 78% 73%|
Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with friends]JAnd, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mMB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | g1o0ks | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Everyday 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
A few times a week 5% 6% % 5% % 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Once a week or so 6% % 6% 7% 6% % 4% % 6% 6% % 6% 5% 8% 6% % 6% 5% 5% % % 3% % 6% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Once or twice a month 8% 8% 11% 13% 14% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 12% % 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11% 9% 8% % 11% 10% 7% % 10%)
A few times a year 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Only rarely 31% 21% 28% 29% 31% 30% 37% 32% 31% 32% 29% 30% 34% 21% 31% 28% 32% 32% 36% 28% 30% 36% 31% 31% 33% 30% 34% 31% 31% 34% 29% 30%|
Never 34% 35% 30% 21% 28% 34% 37% 32% 37% 31% 34% 34% 34% 21% 38% 33% 34% 38% 31% 36% 34% 39% 31% 33% 30% 39% 32% 29% 32% 34% 37% 34%|
Top4Box 21% 24% 28% 21% 28% 22% 11% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 17% 29% 21% 24% 20% 18% 17% 24% 22% 12% 24% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 23% 19% 18% 23%
Bottom3Box 79% 76% 72% 73% 72% 78% 89% 74% 81% 77% 76% 78% 83% 71% 79% 76% 80% 82% 83% 76% 78% 88% 76% 78% 78% 80% 80% 76% 77% 81% 82% 77%
Q28/29.[Summary of Believe]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'lt;izhm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
That God or a higher
R 67% 61% 63% 73% 76% 70% 61% 75% 62% 71% 62% 67% 70% 61% 62% 63% 70% 66%; 74% 56%; 63% 68%; 68%; 71% 73% 67% 67% 65% 68% 63% 64% 73%
In life after death 60% 59% 58% 70% 69% 63% 53% 64% 55% 64% 61% 59% 60% 64% 58% 53% 63% 61% 60% 57% 54% 55% 64% 63% 65% 61% 60% 57% 62% 55% 56% 69%|
ﬁﬁﬂf OIS 53%| 51%| 51| 68%| 65%| 58%| 42%| 64%| 48%| 58%| 50%| 52%| 57%| 510%| 49%| 47| 76| 56%| 58%| 46%| 46%| 53%|  55%|  58%|  62%| 55% 54%| 50%| 55%| 52% 46% 62%
In heaven 57% 51% 60% 70% 64% 61% 46% 66% 52% 62% 55% 58% 57% 56% 54% 54% 62% 55% 59% 50% 52% 53% 60% 64% 62% 59% 57% 53% 60% 52% 51% 65%
In hell 41% 40% 49% 60% 42% 48% 24% 46% 40% 42% 43% 42% 38% 46% 41% 40% 45% 37% 39% 43% 38% 39% 43% 46% 38% 42% 42% 38% 42% 38% 37% 50%




Q28/29.[Summary of Don't believe]Do you believe:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C[%!E?‘e/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 [ s100ks+ | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less - 99K Answer

That God or a higher

e 33%| 39%| 37%| 27%| 24%| 30%| 39%| 25%| 38%| 20%| 38%| 33%| 30| 39%| 38%| 37%| 30%| 34%| 260| 4a%6| 37| 32%| 20| 20%| 27| 33% 33| 35%| 32%| 37% 36% 27%)

In life after death 20%| _41%| _42%| 30%| 31%| 37%| 47%| 36%| 45%|  36%| 39%| 41%| 40%| 36%| 42%| 47%| 37%| 39%| 40%| 43%| 46%| 45%|  36%|  37%| _ 35%| 39% 20%| _43%| 38%| 45% 24% 31%)

CEilib et iiTs 41| 49%| 49%| 32| 35%| 4206| 58%| 36%| 52%|  42%| 50%| 48| 43%| 49| 51%| 53%| 43%| 44| 42| 5a%| 5a%| are|  ase|  42%| 38| 45% 46%| 50%| 45%| 48% 54% 38%)

world

in heaven 43%| 49%| 40%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 54%| 34%| 48%|  38%| 45%| 42| 43%| 44%| 46%| 46%| 38%| 45%| 4106] 50%| 48%| 4r%|  40%|  36%|  38%| 41% 43%| _41%| 40%| 48% 49% 35%)

in hell 50%| 60%| 51%| 40%| 58%| 52%| 76%| 54%| 60%| _ 58%| 57%| 58%| 62%| 54%| 50%| 60%| 55%| 63%| 61%| 57%| 62%| 61%| _ 57%|  54%| _ 62%| 58% 58|  62%| 58%| _ 62% 63% 50%

Q28.[That God or a higher power exists]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?!re:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 [ s100k+ | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less school 99K Answer

IZ;'&"gen"“e'y o 33%| 32%| 39%| 47| 39| 34| 22| 43%| 27%|  38%| 28%| 32%| 38%| 30%| 26%| 29%| 34%| 35| 400| 22| 26%| 33%| 34| 37| 42| 34% 34| 29%| 37%| 29% 28% 36%)
Yes, | think so 34%| 29%| 24%| 26%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 32%| 35%|  33%| 34%| 35%| 32%| 31%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 31%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 35%|  34%|  34%| _ 30%| 33% 32%| _36%| 30%| 34% 37% 37%)
No, | don't think so 19%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 13%| 17%| 24%| 13%| 20%| _ 18%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 16%| 20% 7% 17| 18%| 19% 18%|  20%| 18%] 20% 19% 16%
Reldeinielvdelics 15%| 23%| 18%| 9%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 18%| 12| 18%| 16%| 11%| 16%| 19%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 9%| 20%| 21%| 13% 15%|  12% 9%| 14% 15| 15%| 14%| 16% 17% 11%
believe

Top2Box 67%| 61%| 63%| 73%| 76%| 70%| 61%| 75%| 62%|  71%| 62%| 67%| 70%| 61%| 62%| 63%| 70%| 66%| 74%| 56%| 63%| 68%|  68%| 71%|  73%| 61% 67%| 65%| 68%| 63% 64% 73%)
Bottom2Box 33%| _39%| _37%| 27| 2a%| 30| 39%| 25%| 38%| _ 20%| 38%| 33%| 300 39%| 38%| 37%| 30%| 34%| o260 44%| 37%| 32%| 3206  20%| _ 27%| 33% 33%| _35%| 32%| 31% 36% 21%

Q28.[In life after death]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
I
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | male |Female| 1838 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?eiﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 [ s100k+ | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer

Ve, G 61D 25%| 28%| 32%| 40%| 33%| 26%| 15%| 32%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 21%| 30%| 28%| 23%| 19%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 19%| 18%| 24% 31%| 24%|  35%| 26% 26%| 24%| 29%| 22% 20% 31%)
believe

Yes, 1 think so 34%| _ 31%| 26%| 30%| 36%| 36%| 38%| 33%| 35%| _ 34%| 36%| 37%| 31%| 36%| 35%| 85%| 40%| 31%| 30%| 38%| 36%| 30%| _ 33%|  39%| _ 31%| 35% 34%| 33%| 33%| 33% 36% 38%)
No, I don't think so 26%| _23%| _26%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 25%| 28%|  24%| 27%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 28%|  26%|  24%| _ 23%| 24% 2% 29%| _25%] 21% 30% 21%)
002, | e CID e 14%| 18%| 16%| 7| 11%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 17%| 11| 13%| 15%| 15%|  9%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 18% 10%|  12%|  12%| 15% 13%| 14%| 13%| 17% 14% 10%
believe

Top2Box 60%| 59%| 58%| 70%| 69%| 63%| 53%| 64%| 55%|  64%| 61%| 59%| 60%| 64%| 58%| 53%| 63%| 61%| 60%| 57%| 54%| 55%|  64%|  63%|  65%| 61% 60%| 57%| 62%] 55% 56% 69%)
Bottom2Box 20%| _21%| _a2%| 30| 3106] 3706|476 36%| 45%|  36%| 39%| 4106] 4006| 36%]| 42%| 47%| 37%| 39%| 400| 43%| 46%| 45%| _ 36%|  37%| _ 35%| 39% 20%| __43%| _38%| _ 45% 24% 310)

Q28.[God is active in this world]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
I
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | MAlS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?eiﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %5% | s100k+ b
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 5+ | less | _o¢h 99K Answer

::ﬁ'e"/ge“”“e'y d 25%| 26%| 32%| 40%| 28%| 25%| 14%| 36%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 21| 22%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 29%| 16%| 20%| 24%|  28%| 28%|  31%| 25% 21%|  22%| 29%| 22% 18% 28%)
Yes, 1 think so 20%| 25%| 10%| 20%| 37%| 33%| 28%| 28%| 28%|  20%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 20%|  27%| 30%|  31%| 30% 271%|  29%| 26%| 29% 28% 34%)
No, | don't think so 23%| 21%| 23%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 30%| 20%| 23%|  24%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 22%|  22%| 24%|  25%| 23% 24%| _24%| _22%] _23% 30% 21%)
E‘e"l’i;\f:f'""e'y el 23%| 28%| 26%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 28%| 16%| 28%| 18%| 27%| 24%| 19%| 26%| 28%| 31%| 18%| 21%| 17%| 30%| 31%| 25% 2a%|  18%|  14%| 23% 20| 25%| 23%| 26% 24% 17%
Top2Box 53%| 51%| 51%| 68%| 65%| 58%| 42%| 64%| 48%|  58%| 50%| 52%| 57%| 51%| 49%| 47%| 57%| 56%| 58%| 46%| 46%| 53%|  55%|  58%|  62%| 55% 54%|  50%| 55%| 52% 26% 62%)
Bottom 2Box a79%| _29%| _a9%| 320 350 4206 58%| 36%| 52%|  40%| 50%| 48%| 43%| 49%| 51%| 53%| 43%| 44%| 4206] 5a%| 5a%| ar| 56|  40%6|  38%| 45% 26%| __50%| _45%|  48% 54% 38%)




Q29.[In heaven]Do you believe:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
= -! + = = = i - +
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | %0 | o 50 | (C2F | DS | TS E PRS0 SIET)T)\ Univ+ | <850K [ oo [ $100K+ | , 8
Yes, | definitely do g o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o g o g o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
b 21%|  27%| 32%| 42%| 33%| 30%| 15%| 42%| 22%|  33%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 24%| 27%| 23%| 27%| 30%| 31%| 21%| 20%| 24% 32%|  30%|  36%| 29% 27%|  24%| 32%| 25% 21% 31%
Yes, | think so 30%| 24%|  28%| 28%| 31%| 32%| 32%| 24%| 30%|  29%| 29%| 33%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 381%| 35%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 32%| 28% 28%| _ 34%| _ 26%| 30% 29%| __30%| _20%| 28% 30% 35%)
No, I don't think so 21%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 20%| 22%|  20%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 20%| 24% 23%| _ 18%|  10%| 21% 20%| __21%| _18%| 23% 25% 20%)
’I;‘;'Ié‘f’:f'"“e'y et 20%| 30%| 22%| 15%| 20| 18%| 28%| 14%| 26%| 18%| 22%| 23%| 22| 18%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 24%| 20| 27| 28%| 24% 17%| 17| 19%|  20% 20| 26%| 22%| 25% 25% 15%
Top2Box 57%| 51%| 60%| 70%| 64%| 61%| 46%| 66%| 52%|  62%| 55%| 58%| 57%| 56%| 54%| 54%| 62%| 55%| 59%| 50%| 52%| 53% 60%|  64%|  62%| 59% 57%|  53%| 60%| 52% 51% 65%
Bottom2Box 43%| __49%| _40%| 30%| 36%| 390%| 5a%| 34%| a8%|  38%| 45%| 42| 43%| 44%| 46%| a6%| 38%| 45%| 41%| 50%| 48%| 47% 40%| _ 36%| __ 38%| 41% 3% atw|__a0%| 8% 49% 35%
Q29.[In hell]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Bl $50- No
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | %0 | .50 | (2 | TRND S| TN B FEAEE ) O 0 SIEZT) ‘ Univ+ | <850K [ o [ $100K+ | , o8
;Zﬁ'e"lge“""e'y o 19%| 19%| 31| 29%| 23%| 19%| 8%| 28%| 17%| 21| 18%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 17% 20%|  22%| 20| 19% 19%| 17%| 20%| 18% 13% 23%
Yes, | think so 20%| 21%| 19%| 31%| 19%| 29%| 16%| 18%| 23%|  21%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 22% 24%| __ 24%| _ 17%| _23% 20%|__21%| __22%| _20% 24% 27%)
No, I don't think so 29%| 25%| 26%| 23%| 30%| 28%| 33%| 34%| 27%| _ 31%| 29%| 28%| 30%| 29%| 28%| 25%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 26%| 27%| _29% 32%| _ 29%| _ 31%| 29% 28%]| __28%| _ 26%| _29% 33% 29%)
";‘;’ix:f'"“e'y o et 30%| 35%| 25%| 179%| 28%| 25| 43%| 20%| 33%| 27%| 28%| 30| 32| 25| 31%| 35%| 25%| 34%| 30| 3200 35%| 32%|  25%| 25%|  31%| 28% 30| 33%| 32%| 33% 30% 21%
Top2Box 41%|  40%|  49%| 60%| 42%| 48%| 24%| 46%| 40%|  42%| 43%| 42%| 38%| 46%| 41%| 40%| 45%| 37%| 39%| 43%| 38%| 39% 43%|  46%|  38%| 42% 42%|  38%|  42%| 38% 371% 50%
Bottom2Box 59%| 60%| 51%| 40%| 58%| 520%| 76%| 54%| 60%|  58%| 57%| 58%| 62%| 54%| 59%| 60%| 550%| 63%| 61%| 57%| 62%| 61% 57%|  54%|  62%| 58% 58%|  62%|  58%| 62% 63% 50%
Q30.And do you believe that there are consequences in the next life for one's actions in this life?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?!iﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 [ s100k+ | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
:Zﬁ'e"lede“""e'y aD 21%| 24%| 27%| 32%| 23%| 22%| 13%| 24%| 19%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 25%| 22%| 20%| 17%| 20% 20|  21%|  26%| 22% 20%| 19%| 23%| 20% 16% 24%|
Yes, I think so 34%| _28%| 20%| 38%| 36%| 35%| 35%| 38%| 34%| _ 34%| 34%| 37%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 36%| 38%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 36%| 32% 33%| _ 38%| _ 31%| 34% 35%| __32%| _36%| 31% 33% 38%)
No, | don't think so 26%| 23%|  25%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 31%| 23%| 24%|  27%| 28%| 24%| 25%| 32%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 27%| 25%| 24%| 24% 31%| __ 25%| _ 26%| 24% 25%|__29%| _24%| _25% 31% 25%)
E‘:I’i;‘?:"""e'y o met 5% 6% 3w| 4| 5% 5% 8w 4%| 6% 5%| 6% 4%| ew| 5| 7| 4%| 5w sw| 4| ew| 5% 7% 6% 3% 5%| 5% 6%| 5%| 4% 6% 7% 4%
Not asked 14%| 18%| 16%|  7%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 17%|  11%| 13%| 15%| 15%|  9%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 18% 10%]  12%]  12%| 15% 13%|  14%|  13%| 17% 14% 10%)
Top2Box 550%| 53%| 56%| 70%| 59%| 57%| 48%| 62%| 53%|  57%| 53%| 56%| 55%| 54%| 53%| 54%| 58%| 56%| 54%| 54%| 53%| 52% 53%|  60%|  57%| 56% 56%|  52%| 58%| 52% 49% 62%
Bottom2Box 31%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 30%| 20| 39%| 27%| 30%|  32%| 34%| 20| 3106] 37%| 320%] 20%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 31%] 29%| 30% 37%| _ 28%|  3106] 20% 31%|  34%|  28%| 31% 38% 28%)
Q31.[Summary of Once a month or more]About how often do you
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el $50- No
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | %0 | 50 | (L2 | TS| DARE B ) FEAEE) OO ;izho ‘ Univ+ [ <850K [ o [ $100K+ | , o8
steha; ‘Sh:czg‘tee'x?“’a”' Ol 1sw| 19| 21| 21%| 24%| 14%| 8w| 17| 14%| 15%| 18%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 17| 11| 13%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 120 18%| 11|  16%| 13% 16%| 15%| 16%| 14% 11% 16%)
Feel you experience 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
e 26%| 24%| 30%| 37%| 35%| 27%| 19%| 20%| 23%|  29%| 24%| 2506| 28%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 220%| 21%| 25% 27%|  29%|  30%| 25% 26%| 28%| 30%| 23% 19% 30%
Reflect on your own
existence and the 50%| 519%| 55%| 62%| 54%| 49%| 48%| 44%| 46%| 53%| 55%| 48%| 47%| 62%| 50%| 47%| 48%| 49%| 47| 53%| 44%| 43% 58%|  52%|  51%| 45% 51%| 55%| 53%| 48% 43% 53%)
meaning of your life




Q31.[Summary of Less than once a month]About how often do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No

BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | o%7 | 280 | 228 | TENOE | TSR | FCRAE | B0 0 SIET;T)\ Univ+ | <850K [ oo [ $100K+ | , 8
Sj]a:'rtsh;i':'fe'x?ura""“ 85%| 81%| 79%| 79w| 76%w| 86| 92| 83%| 86%| 85%| 82%| s88%| 86| 81| 83%| 89%| 87%| s87%| 85| 83%| 87| 88% 8206  89%|  84%| 87% 8a%| 85%| 84%| 86% 89% 84%)
Feel you experience
Ly o 7a%|  76%| T0%| 63%| 65%| 73%| 81| 7106 776  7106| 7E%| 75%| 72| 7aw| 77| 74| 7%| 75%| 70%| 7ew| 7ow| 7se|  73w| 7im|  70w| 75% 7a%|  T2%|  T0%| 77% 81% 70%
Reflect on your own
existence and the 50%| 49%| 45%| 38%| 46%| 51| 52%| 56%| 54%|  47%| 45%| 52| 53%| 38%| 50%| 53%| 52%| 51%| 53%| 47%| 56%| 57%|  42%|  48%|  49%| 55% 29%| 45%| 47%| 52% 57% 47%)
meaning of your life

Q31.[Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text]JAbout how often do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calliegre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ - S'IC'E(;Z‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PETED
Everyday 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% % 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6%
A few times a week 4% 5% 6% % 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Once a week or so 4% 4% 5% % 10% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Once or twice a month 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
A few times a year 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% % 5% 8% 7% % 4% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% % 6% 8% 8% 8% % 5% 8%
Only rarely 21% 16% 22% 21% 21% 25% 16% 20% 22% 20% 19% 20% 23% 22% 18% 17% 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 23% 18% 19% 23% 23% 18% 21% 22% 18% 22% 23%|
Never 58% 57% 48% 45% 50% 54% 71% 54% 57% 58% 58% 60% 55% 53% 61% 61% 59% 60% 52% 57% 57% 57% 58% 62% 54% 58% 58% 56% 54% 61% 62% 53%|
Top4Box 15% 19% 21% 21% 24% 14% 8% 17% 14% 15% 18% 12% 14% 19% 17% 11% 13% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 18% 11% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 11% 16%
Bottom3Box 85% 81% 79% 79% 76% 86% 92% 83% 86% 85% 82% 88% 86% 81% 83% 89% 87% 87% 85% 83% 87% 88% 82% 89% 84% 87% 84% 85% 84% 86% 89% 84%|
Q31.[Feel you experience God's presence]About how often do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | A | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?;ce:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 | s100k+ | O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Everyday 14% 14% 20% 24% 19% 12% 9% 17% 11% 16% 11% 13% 16% 12% 10% 13% 13% 17% 15% 9% 11% 13% 13% 16% 19% 13% 14% 14% 16% 11% 10% 17%)
A few times a week 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Once a week or so 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Once or twice a month 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4%
A few times a year 11% 9% 9% 13% 6% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Only rarely 19% 17% 13% 17% 15% 19% 22% 21% 20% 18% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 10% 21% 18% 25% 19% 16% 23% 18% 15% 21% 20% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 22%
Never 45% 50% 48% 33% 44% 41% 49% 41% 47% 42% 47% 48% 39% 46% 48% 53% 43% 43% 36% 48% 51% 42% 47% 45% 36% 46% 42% 44% 40% 49% 50% 37%|
Top4Box 26% 24% 30% 37% 35% 21% 19% 29% 23% 29% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 26% 25% 25% 30% 22% 21% 25% 27% 29% 30% 25% 26% 28% 30% 23% 19% 30%|
Bottom3Box 74% 76% 70% 63% 65% 73% 81% 71% 77% 71% 76% 75% 72% 74% 77% 74% 75% 75% 70% 78% 79% 75% 73% 71% 70% 75% 74% 72% 70% 77% 81% 70%|
Q31.[Reflect on your own existence and the meaning of your lifeJAbout how often do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | aB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %5% | s100k+ O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ less el 99K Answer
Everyday 16% 17% 22% 26% 10% 16% 12% 21% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 19% 14% 14% 18%)
A few times a week 11% 11% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 17% % 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11%]
Once a week or so 9% 8% 9% 10% 16% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% % 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 14% 6% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 8%
Once or twice a month 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 6% 13% 13% 17% 13% 11% 18% 16% 12% 13% 11% 12% 20% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 16% 11% 15%]
A few times a year 23% 23% 14% 16% 20% 23% 29% 26% 23% 23% 19% 23% 26% 21% 19% 23% 24% 29% 23% 17% 24% 27% 22% 23% 25% 22% 25% 24% 21% 25% 26% 21%
Only rarely. 16% 14% 18% 13% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 9% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 13% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 16%)
Never 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 9% 16% 15% 8% 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 16% 10% 8% 10% 17% 16% 12% 8% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10%)
Top4Box 50% 51% 55% 62% 54% 49% 48% 44% 46% 53% 55% 48% 47% 62% 50% 47% 48% 49% 47% 53% 44% 43% 58% 52% 51% 45% 51% 55% 53% 48% 43% 53%
Bottom3Box 50% 49% 45% 38% 46% 51% 52% 56% 54% 47% 45% 52% 53% 38% 50% 53% 52% 51% 53% 47% 56% 57% 42% 48% 49% 55% 49% 45% 47% 52% 57% 47%




Q32.You have indicated that you do not believe that God or a higher power exists. Just to confirm, how would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
- - + .- - » - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S:;E(:[‘,‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
You do not have any
feelings of faith or 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 13% 26% 24% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22% 12%
spirituality
Have some/at some
i 11% 10% 14% 12% 6% 10% 15% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 9% 10% 14% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11%
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality in 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4%
your life
Not asked 67% 61% 63% 73% 76% 70% 61% 75% 62% 71% 62% 67% 70% 61% 62% 63% 70% 66% 74% 56% 63% 68% 68% 71% 73% 67% 67% 65% 68% 63% 64% 73%
Q33.[Summary of Important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
- -! + 5 - - - - + + | < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s S'I;‘zl;‘ Univ- $50K 99K $100K TR
Gets formally welcomed
into a faith community or
elfsm (e e 43% 26% 39% 48% 42% 46% 45% 49% 38% 47% 34% 43% 49% 37% 31% 39% 47% 43% 54% 30% 38% 45% 38% 48% 53% 43% 42% 43% 45% 40% 40% 45%
Christian baptism)
Is educated about faith 0 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0 0 0/ )0 o 0 )0/ 0 0 )0 0/ )0/ 0 o 0/ 0/ 0 0/ o 0/ )0
andlor religion 54% 49% 57% 68% 51% 60% 45% 59% 50% 59% 53% 52% 58% 59% 49% 51% 53% 50%; 64% 46% 49% 54% 60%; 55% 61% 52% 55% 57% 56% 51% 52% 60%|
Grows up believing in
(G351 G E\ Sl Cl (e 49% 37% 48% 62% 50% 54% 44% 58% 44% 54% 39% 51% 55% 39% 40% 48% 53% 48% 61% 36% 45% 50% 43% 56% 60% 50% 49% 47% 52% 45% 45% 55%
Grows up holding similar
spiritual and/or religious 43% 32% 41% 43% 41% 45% 44% 52% 39% 46% 37% 46% 45% 37% 36% 48% 45% 39% 49% 35% 43% 40% 39% 49% 49% 42% 42% 45% 46% 41% 38% 45%
beliefs to your own
Q33.[Summary of Not important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | B | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?!ce:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 | s100k+ | O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Gets formally welcomed
into a faith community or
religion (for example, 57% 74% 61% 52% 58% 54% 55% 51% 62% 53% 66% 57% 51% 63% 69% 61% 53% 57% 46% 70% 62% 55% 62% 52% 47% 57% 58% 57% 55% 60% 60% 55%
Christian baptism)
Is educated about faith
sl e 46% 51% 43% 32% 49% 40% 55% 41% 50% 41% 47% 48% 42% 41% 51% 49% 47% 50% 36% 54% 51% 46% 40% 45% 39% 48% 45% 43% 44% 49% 48% 40%|
Grows up believing in
God or ahigher.power 51% 63% 52% 38% 50% 46% 56% 42% 56% 46% 61% 49% 45% 61% 60% 52% 47% 52% 39% 64% 55% 50% 57% 44% 40% 50% 51% 53% 48% 55% 55% 45%
Grows up holding similar
spiritual and/or religious 57% 68% 59% 57% 59% 55% 56% 48% 61% 54% 63% 54% 55% 63% 64% 52% 55% 61% 51% 65% 57% 60% 61% 51% 51% 58% 58% 55% 54% 59% 62% 55%
beliefs to your own




Q33.[Gets formally welcomed into a faith community or religion (for example, Christian baptism)]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Very important 21% 15% 21% 26% 19% 22% 19% 5% 17% 24% 14% 23% 23% 16% 13% 21% 24% 21% 26% 11% 21% 18% 18% 25% 28% 21% 19% 22% 22% 17% 21% 23%|
Quite important 22% 11% 18% 22% 23% 24% 26% 25% 21% 23% 19% 21% 26% 21% 18% 18% 23% 23% 29% 19% 17% 2% 19% 24% 25% 22% 23% 21% 22% 24% 19% 22%|
Not that important 27% 28% 25% 26% 25% 24% 31% 26% 29% 25% 26% 21% 21% 21% 26% 28% 26% 28% 26% 2% 29% 29% 25% 25% 26% 21% 30% 23% 21% 28% 23% 29%|
Not important at all 31% 46% 35% 26% 33% 30% 23% 25% 33% 28% 40% 30% 23% 36% 43% 33% 21% 28% 19% 43% 34% 25% 37% 21% 22% 30% 28% 34% 29% 31% 3% 26%|
Top2Box 43% 26% 39% 48% 42% 46% 45% 49% 38% 47% 34% 43% 49% 37% 31% 39% 47% 43% 54% 30% 38% 45% 38% 48% 53% 43% 42% 43% 45% 40% 40% 45%|
Bottom2Box 57% 74% 61% 52% 58% 54% 55% 51% 62% 53% 66% 57% 51% 63% 69% 61% 53% 57% 46% 70% 62% 55% 62% 52% 47% 57% 58% 57% 55% 60% 60% 55%
Q33.[Is educated about faith and/or religion]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIEZ:‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Very important 21% 21% 26% 29% 17% 23% 13% 26% 18% 23% 18% 23% 21% 20% 17% 22% 24% 19% 22% 16% 22% 16% 20% 24% 25% 20% 19% 25% 22% 19% 20% 22%|
Quite important 34% 28% 31% 39% 34% 37% 32% 33% 32% 35% 35% 29% 3% 39% 32% 29% 29% 30% 43% 30% 21% 39% 40% 31% 36% 33% 36% 32% 34% 32% 32% 38%|
Not that important 28% 29% 22% 22% 27% 25% 35% 21% 30% 25% 25% 29% 28% 23% 21% 28% 30% 32% 25% 29% 31% 30% 21% 21% 27% 29% 21% 26% 26% 30% 26% 27%|
Not important at all 18% 22% 22% 10% 22% 16% 20% 14% 20% 16% 22% 19% 14% 18% 24% 21% 17% 18% 11% 24% 20% 16% 19% 18% 13% 18% 18% 17% 17% 19% 22% 13%
Top2Box 54% 49% 57% 68% 51% 60% 45% 59% 50% 59% 53% 52% 58% 59% 49% 51% 53% 50% 64% 46% 49% 54% 60% 55% 61% 52% 55% 57% 56% 51% 52% 60%|
Bottom2Box 46% 51% 43% 32% 49% 40% 55% 41% 50% 41% 47% 48% 42% 41% 51% 49% 47% 50% 36% 54% 51% 46% 40% 45% 39% 48% 45% 43% 44% 49% 48% 40%|
Q33.[Grows up believing in God or a higher power]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or oo | nve | <sson | 2 | ssoone | N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Very important 22% 19% 24% 32% 25% 23% 15% 31% 17% 26% 17% 23% 25% 16% 17% 20% 25% 22% 26% 13% 19% 19% 21% 26% 29% 22% 20% 22% 23% 21% 19% 23%
Quite important 27% 18% 24% 30% 25% 30% 29% 21% 27% 28% 23% 28% 31% 23% 22% 21% 28% 26% 35% 23% 26% 31% 22% 30% 31% 28% 29% 25% 29% 24% 26% 32%|
Not that important 26% 26% 26% 19% 24% 26% 29% 24% 29% 24% 28% 24% 26% 32% 26% 23% 26% 30% 23% 30% 27% 29% 26% 22% 24% 28% 26% 24% 23% 27% 28% 28%
Not important at all 25% 37% 26% 19% 26% 21% 27% 17% 27% 22% 32% 25% 18% 29% 35% 29% 21% 22% 16% 34% 28% 21% 31% 22% 16% 22% 25% 28% 25% 28% 21% 17%)
Top2Box 49% 37% 48% 62% 50% 54% 44% 58% 44% 54% 39% 51% 55% 39% 40% 48% 53% 48% 61% 36% 45% 50% 43% 56% 60% 50% 49% 47% 52% 45% 45% 55%
Bottom2Box 51% 63% 52% 38% 50% 46% 56% 42% 56% 46% 61% 49% 45% 61% 60% 52% 47% 52% 39% 64% 55% 50% 57% 44% 40% 50% 51% 53% 48% 55% 55% 45%
Q33.[Grows up holding similar spiritual and/or religious beliefs to your own]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e s'lt;i(;hm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Very important 16% 12% 20% 22% 19% 17% 12% 23% 14% 18% 14% 19% 15% 13% 15% 19% 18% 13% 16% 12% 18% 10% 16% 19% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16%)
Quite important 27% 19% 22% 21% 22% 29% 32% 29% 26% 28% 23% 28% 30% 24% 21% 28% 28% 26% 33% 22% 25% 29% 23% 30% 30% 26% 27% 28% 29% 25% 26% 29%
Not that important 33% 35% 31% 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 34% 37% 33% 30% 32% 36% 33% 39% 32% 36% 30% 31% 33% 34% 34% 31% 33% 32% 34% 35%
Not important at all 24% 34% 28% 24% 26% 21% 22% 18% 25% 22% 29% 22% 21% 26% 31% 23% 22% 25% 18% 26% 25% 25% 32% 20% 18% 24% 24% 24% 21% 26% 28% 20%
Top2Box 43% 32% 41% 43% 41% 45% 44% 52% 39% 46% 37% 46% 45% 37% 36% 48% 45% 39% 49% 35% 43% 40% 39% 49% 49% 42% 42% 45% 46% 41% 38% 45%
Bottom2Box 57% 68% 59% 57% 59% 55% 56% 48% 61% 54% 63% 54% 55% 63% 64% 52% 55% 61% 51% 65% 57% 60% 61% 51% 51% 58% 58% 55% 54% 59% 62% 55%




Q34.And, once that child grows up and is ready to marry, would your own personal preference be that they:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Get married in areligious
ceremony in a church or 22% 19% 24% 29% 25% 23% 19% 27% 22% 22% 20% 20% 26% 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 30% 18% 23% 26% 23% 18% 25% 20% 22% 27% 23% 20% 22% 25%|
other place of worship
Get married in a civil
ceremony by a justice of 8% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 7% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6% 7% 6% 17% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7%
the peace
You don't have a
preference one way or 70% 2% 65% 66% 69% 70% 71% 66% 67% 72% 68% 73% 68% 70% 67% 72% 73% 73% 63% 65% 68% 66% 71% 7% 69% 71% 2% 64% 68% 72% 69% 69%|
the other
Q35.When you die, do you want to have:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ s SIECOIL‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ TSR
A religious funeral 35% 24% 29% 39% 39% 34% 44% 41% 34% 36% 39% 34% 33% 45% 36% 36% 33% 28% 37% 38% 34% 32% 41% 35% 34% 32% 36% 39% 37% 32% 36% 37%
OAf"CZI"eLer';‘E’If:S service 37| 44%| 42| 36%| 34%| 40%| 30| 32%| 38%| 36| 44%| 38%| 30%| 420%| 4a6%| 38%| 37o6| 34%| 2796| 44%| 38| 32%| 44| 38w  20%| 34% 30%| 39%| 33%| 40% 38% 38%
No service 28% 33% 29% 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 28% 28% 16% 28% 37% 14% 18% 25% 30% 37% 36% 18% 28% 36% 15% 27% 38% 33% 25% 22% 30% 28% 26% 25%|
Q36.[Summary of Important]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on c | AL | ate | Femate | 1550 | 3550 | s+ | 1804 | 2504 | 3540 | 4550 | ssea | s | Mele | Male | wale | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | CRE0ET | L <ssok | %50 | gao0ks | NO
Q : - . : . : - 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 5+ | less | _oeh v 99K Answer
Your own personal
identity - that is, how you 54% 45% 55% 63% 55% 55% 56% 55% 49% 59% 48% 54% 58% 47% 49% 52% 56% 56% 60% 44% 51% 50% 53% 57% 66% 55% 54% 52% 60% 51% A47% 56%
see yourself
Your own daily life and
activities - that is, what 55% 45% 54% 64% 60% 56% 55% 60% 50% 59% 49% 53% 61% 46% 50% 49% 57% 58% 63% 45% 49% 55% 52% 57% 67% 57% 56% 50% 60% 52% A47% 58%)
you do day-to-day
How you deal with major
challenges and problems 59% 49% 60% 67% 65% 58% 61% 63% 54% 63% 51% 59% 64% 51% 52% 56% 62% 61% 68% 47% 55% 59% 56% 63% 69% 61% 58% 56% 63% 56% 53% 61%
in your life
How you think about
public issues and the 52% 45% 51% 63% 57% 54% 52% 56% 49% 56% 46% 52% 58% 43% 47% 49% 55% 54% 62% 43% 48% 55% 49% 56% 61% 54% 53% 49% 57% 51% 45% 53%
problems facing society




Q36.[Summary of Not important]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
- - + - - - - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE({:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Your own personal
identity - that is, how you 28% 30% 27% 25% 30% 29% 27% 32% 29% 28% 32% 27% 28% 32% 31% 24% 29% 28% 27% 30% 25% 32% 33% 28% 23% 27% 29% 29% 23% 31% 31% 32%
see yourself
Your own daily life and
activities - that is, what 28% 30% 27% 24% 25% 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 31% 28% 25% 33% 30% 28% 28% 26% 24% 29% 26% 28% 34% 29% 22% 26% 28% 31% 23% 30% 31% 30%
you do day-to-day
How you deal with major
challenges and problems 24% 26% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 29% 22% 22% 29% 28% 20% 23% 24% 20% 27% 21% 24% 30% 22% 20% 21% 25% 26% 19% 26% 26% 26%
in your life
How you think about
public issues and the 30% 29% 30% 25% 28% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 34% 29% 28% 36% 33% 27% 30% 30% 26% 32% 28% 2% 37% 30% 28% 28% 30% 32% 25% 31% 33% 34%|
problems facing society
Q36.[Your own personal identity - that is, how you see yourself]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S'I;:(;IL‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Very important 21% 22% 25% 21% 20% 22% 17% 27% 19% 24% 19% 21% 23% 19% 18% 20% 23% 24% 23% 16% 19% 20% 21% 24% 25% 21% 21% 22% 23% 21% 18% 23%
Quite important 33% 23% 30% 42% 35% 33% 39% 28% 30% 35% 30% 33% 35% 28% 31% 33% 33% 33% 38% 28% 32% 30% 32% 33% 40% 34% 34% 30% 37% 30% 30% 33%
Not that important 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 21% 18% 26% 22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 24% 20% 15% 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 25% 22% 17% 17% 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 20% 24%
Not important at all 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 9% % 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11% 6% % 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Not asked 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 13% 26% 24% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22% 12%
Top2Box 54% 45% 55% 63% 55% 55% 56% 55% 49% 59% 48% 54% 58% 47% 49% 52% 56% 56% 60% 44% 51% 50% 53% 57% 66% 55% 54% 52% 60% 51% 47% 56%
Bottom2Box 28% 30% 27% 25% 30% 29% 27% 32% 29% 28% 32% 27% 28% 32% 31% 24% 29% 28% 27% 30% 25% 32% 33% 28% 23% 27% 29% 29% 23% 31% 31% 32%
Q36.[Your own daily life and activities - that is, what you do day-to-day]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi I 18-34 -54 + 18-24 | 25-34 -44 | 45-54 -64 + -
C S| Ol QcC ale emale | 18-3 35-5: 55 8- 5-3: 35: 5-5. 55-6: 65: 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s S'I‘;E(;I:ﬂ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Very important 19% 20% 23% 22% 16% 20% 13% 25% 16% 21% 15% 19% 21% 16% 14% 18% 21% 21% 21% 13% 18% 16% 17% 21% 26% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 21%
Quite important 36% 25% 31% 42% 44% 36% 42% 35% 34% 38% 34% 34% 40% 30% 36% 31% 36% 37% 42% 32% 31% 39% 36% 36% 41% 37% 38% 32% 42% 32% 31% 36%
Not that important 19% 19% 19% 20% 15% 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21% 19% 19% 23% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 21% 21% 17% 17% 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 22%
Not important at all 8% 11% 8% 4% 10% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 12% 11% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 8%
Not asked 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 13% 26% 24% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22% 12%
Top2Box 55% 45% 54% 64% 60% 56% 55% 60% 50% 59% 49% 53% 61% 46% 50% 49% 57% 58% 63% 45% 49% 55% 52% 57% 67% 57% 56% 50% 60% 52% A47% 58%)
Bottom2Box 28% 30% 27% 24% 25% 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 31% 28% 25% 33% 30% 28% 28% 26% 24% 29% 26% 28% 34% 29% 22% 26% 28% 31% 23% 30% 31% 30%|
Q36.[How you deal with major challenges and problems in your life]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgue] $50- No
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + 18-24 | 25-34 - - - +
C S| Ol QcC ale emale | 18-3 35-5: 55: 8- 5-3: 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE(;I:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
Very important 23% 24% 27% 28% 21% 26% 15% 29% 19% 27% 20% 23% 26% 21% 19% 20% 25% 28% 24% 17% 21% 20% 23% 24% 31% 23% 21% 25% 24% 22% 20% 27%
Quite important 36% 25% 33% 39% 44% 33% 46% 34% 35% 37% 32% 36% 38% 30% 33% 36% 37% 33% 43% 30% 34% 39% 33% 39% 38% 38% 37% 31% 40% 34% 32% 35%|
Not that important 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 20% 19% 14% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 21% 14% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 18% 15% 20%|
Not important at all 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Not asked 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 13% 26% 24% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22% 12%
Top2Box 59% 49% 60% 67% 65% 58% 61% 63% 54% 63% 51% 59% 64% 51% 52% 56% 62% 61% 68% 47% 55% 59% 56% 63% 69% 61% 58% 56% 63% 56% 53% 61%|
Bottom2Box 24% 26% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 29% 22% 22% 29% 28% 20% 23% 24% 20% 7% 21% 24% 30% 22% 20% 21% 25% 26% 19% 26% 26% 26%|




Q36.[How you think about public issues and the problems facing society]How would you describe the importance of your own personal faith and/or religious beliefs in terms of:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Very important 16% 17% 19% 17% 12% 17% 11% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 12% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16% 11% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Quite important 37% 28% 32% 46% 45% 3% 41% 38% 34% 40% 32% 36% 42% 31% 32% 34% 38% 37% 46% 31% 32% 38% 32% 40% 45% 38% 38% 32% 42% 35% 30% 37%|
Not that important 20% 17% 22% 19% 18% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 17% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 18% 23% 18% 22% 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 20% 26%|
Not important at all 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 14% 12% 10% 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 14% 12% 6% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9%
Not asked 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 13% 26% 24% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22% 12%
Top2Box 52% 45% 51% 63% 57% 54% 52% 56% 49% 56% 46% 52% 58% 43% 47% 49% 55% 54% 62% 43% 48% 55% 49% 56% 61% 54% 53% 49% 57% 51% 45% 53%|
Bottom2Box 30% 29% 30% 25% 28% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 34% 29% 28% 36% 33% 27% 30% 30% 26% 32% 28% 27% 37% 30% 28% 28% 30% 32% 25% 31% 33% 34%|
Q37/38.Do you ever think of yourself as part of a religious tradition? For example, do you consider yourself to be:/Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calliegre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ - SZEZZ‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PEED
Christian 68% 52% 59% 72% 64% 69% 79% 75% 67% 70% 52% 68% 82% 50% 53% 64% 71% 79% 85% 54% 65% 81% 51% 70% 83% 66% 2% 68% 68% 68% 68% 71%
Jewish 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Muslim 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%)
Other non-Christian 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Agnostic 5% 10% 7% % 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 12% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 11% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% % 5% 6% 6% 5%
Atheist 6% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 9% % 4% % 10% 9% 5% 4% 4% 10% 10% 5% % 4% 2% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 7% 5%
Nothing in particular 11% 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 8% 10% 9% 13% 17% 12% 6% 14% 18% 13% 11% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 21% 14% % 13% 10% 9% 10% 12% 14% 10%
Some!hlng else 4% 10% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Q39a.l have forgiveness through the life, death and resurrection of Jesus Christ
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | A | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Femaie | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 5+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?;ce:ﬁe/ univ+ | <ssok | %50 | s100k+ | O
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 19% 20% 25% 29% 26% 19% 14% 21% 18% 21% 14% 20% 23% 12% 15% 18% 21% 23% 23% 9% 20% 23% 19% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 18% 15% 21%
Moderately Agree 23% 11% 15% 31% 20% 21% 25% 30% 22% 25% 20% 22% 27% 19% 21% 19% 23% 23% 31% 22% 19% 25% 19% 24% 30% 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 24% 27%
Moderately Disagree 14% 11% 10% 8% 13% 12% 18% 17% 14% 13% 11% 13% 16% 12% 10% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16% 8% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12%
Strongly Disagree 12% 10% 9% 4% 5% 10% 22% % 13% 12% % 13% 15% 8% % 14% 13% 17% 14% 9% 12% 17% 6% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11%)
Not asked 32% 48% 41% 28% 36% 31% 21% 25% 33% 30% 48% 32% 18% 50% 47% 36% 29% 21% 15% 46% 35% 19% 49% 30% 17% 34% 28% 32% 32% 32% 32% 29%
Top2Box 43% 31% 40% 60% 46% 46% 39% 51% 40% 45% 34% 41% 51% 31% 36% 37% 44% 46% 55% 31% 39% 48% 37% 43% 53% 42% 44% 41% 45% 39% 39% 48%|
Bottom2Box 26% 21% 19% 11% 18% 22% 40% 25% 28% 25% 18% 27% 32% 19% 17% 26% 27% 33%; 30% 23%; 26% 33%; 13% 28% 30% 24% 28% 27% 23% 29% 29% 23%




Q39b.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Region

Gender

Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I(;Et(:)lll Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
| sometimes feel guilty
Tr‘:\’lg‘l“’/‘eﬁ"g ki 359%| 26%| 36%| 40%| 42| 39%| 26%| 48%| 319%| 38%| 37%6| 33%| 35%| 420 33%6| 31%| 34| 31%| 36| 31%| 31| 31%|  43%| 3s%| 37%| 35% 36%| 33%| 40%| 32% 29% 35%
religion
Generally speaking, | feel
a bit uncomfortable

50% 57% 51% 50% 53% 56% 37% 51% 51% 49% 51% 53% 47% 52% 50% 58% 49% 46% 47% 50% 54% 49% 51% 53% 45% 51% 47% 53% 49% 48% 56% 50%
around people who are
religiously devout
Generally speaking, | feel
abit uncomfortable 0 0 o )0 0 0 0 0 )0 0 0 0 1 0 0, 0 0 0 0 1 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0
aoundlpeopleino 42% 36% 44% 52% 51% 44% 39% 45% 38% 47% 38% 40% 49% 44% 33% 34% 46% 45% 52% 33% 33% 46% 43% 46% 51% 43% 45% 39% 46% 39% 43% 42%
criticize religion
I wish I had a closer { 0 0 0/ 0/ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )0 0 0/ 0 0 0/ o 0 )0
el i ) 46% 37% 50% 56% 54% 48% 39% 58% 43% 48% 42% 46% 49% 46% 39% 45% 47% 42% 54% 38% 43% 48% 47% 49% 49% 48% 45% 44% 50% 41% 42% 50%|
All of the great religions
of the world are equally 45% 37% 36% 39% 50% 45% 51% 54% 43% 47% 45% 41% 49% 56% 37% 36% 45% 43% 53% 44% 39% 45% 47% 43% 52% 44% 45% 46% 45% 45% 42% 46%
good and true
| think Pope Francis is
having a positive impact 72% 63% 68% 68% 68% 76% 2% 2% 67% 76% 68% 69% 7% 74% 64% 67% 71% 74% 79% 65% 65% 71% 72% 74% 82% 68% 73% 76% 70% 72% 74% 73%|
on the world
I think that religion's
overall impact on the 45% 41% 44% 47% 39% 47% 40% 56% 44% 45% 44% 39% 50% 47% 42% 33% 44% 46% 54% 47% 35% 51% 41% 43% 50% 44% 46% 43% 45% 43% 45% 45%
world is positive
Q39b.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ e S'I(;:t;l'él Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ T
| sometimes feel guilty
for not being more 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 o g 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ) 9 9
ez i & (D @ 65% 74% 64% 60% 58% 61% 74% 52% 69% 62% 63% 67% 65% 58% 67% 69% 66% 69% 63% 69% 69% 69% 57% 65% 63% 65% 64% 67% 60% 68% 71% 65%
religion
Generally speaking, | feel
a bit uncomfortable
around people who are 50% 43% 49% 50% 47% 44% 63% 49% 49% 51% 49% 47% 53% 48% 50% 42% 51% 54% 53% 50% 46% 51% 49% 47% 55% 49% 53% 47% 51% 52% 44% 50%|
religiously devout
Generally speaking, | feel
abit uncomfortable 8 649 6 89/ 9 69 6 0 62 39 629 o 9 69 679 69 o 0 89 o 679 o o o o o 0 619 9 619 o 8
around people who 58% 4% 56% 48% 49% 56% 1% 55% % 53% % 60% 51% 56% 7% 66% 54% 55% 48% 67% 7% 54% 57% 54% 49% 57% 55% 1% 54% 1% 57% 58%
criticize religion
I wish I had a closer 0 0/ ) 0/ 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 { 0/ 0 0/ )
el i (60 54% 63% 50% 44% 46% 52% 61% 42% 57% 52% 58% 54% 51% 54% 61% 55% 53% 58% 46% 62% 57% 52% 53% 51% 51% 52% 55% 56% 50% 59% 58% 50%
All of the great religions
of the world are equally 55% 63% 64% 61% 50% 55% 49% 46% 57% 53% 55% 59% 51% 44% 63% 64% 55% 57% 47% 56%; 61% 55% 53% 57% 48% 56% 55% 54% 55% 55% 58% 54%
good and true
| think Pope Francis is
having a positive impact 28% 37% 32% 32% 32% 24% 28% 28% 33% 24% 32% 31% 23% 26% 36% 33% 29% 26% 21% 35% 35% 29% 28% 26% 18% 32% 2% 24% 30% 28% 26% 27%|
on the world
I think that religion's
overall impact on the 55% 59% 56% 53% 61% 53% 60% 44% 56% 55% 56% 61% 50% 53% 58% 67% 56% 54% 46% 53% 65% 49% 59% 57% 50% 56% 54% 57% 55% 57% 55% 55%
world is positive




Q39b.[I sometimes feel guilty for not being more involved in a faith or religion]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Strongly Agree 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 8% 5% 12% 6% 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 10% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 15% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 10%
Moderately Agree 27% 18% 26% 35% 31% 31% 22% 36% 25% 29% 21% 26% 28% 32% 23% 24% 21% 2% 30% 25% 23% 26% 29% 29% 30% 21% 28% 25% 30% 27% 24% 25%|
Moderately Disagree 25% 26% 23% 25% 25% 24% 30% 21% 26% 25% 24% 24% 28% 21% 26% 23% 24% 28% 21% 28% 25% 26% 20% 23% 29% 25% 24% 27% 23% 24% 21% 30%|
Strongly Disagree 40% 48% 42% 35% 33% 3% 44% 31% 43% 37% 39% 43% 38% 36% 41% 45% 41% 40% 36% 42% 45% 43% 36% 42% 34% 41% 39% 40% 3% 43% 44% 35%|
Top2Box 35% 26% 36% 40% 42% 39% 26% 48% 31% 38% 3% 33% 35% 42% 33% 31% 34% 31% 3% 31% 31% 31% 43% 35% 37% 35% 36% 33% 40% 32% 29% 35%|
Bottom2Box 65% 74% 64% 60% 58% 61% 74% 52% 69% 62% 63% 67% 65% 58% 67% 69% 66% 69% 63% 69% 69% 69% 57% 65% 63% 65% 64% 67% 60% 68% 71% 65%|
Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who are religiously devout]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIEZT)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Strongly Agree 14% 19% 13% 10% 8% 17% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 14%)
Moderately Agree 36% 38% 38% 40% 45% 39% 27% 38% 37% 36% 38% 38% 33% 39% 36% 42% 34% 32% 34% 37% 3% 35% 38% 39% 31% 36% 34% 39% 38% 32% 40% 36%|
Moderately Disagree 31% 21% 23% 32% 31% 29% 39% 28% 31% 31% 33% 28% 31% 28% 36% 25% 31% 31% 32% 33% 21% 32% 33% 30% 30% 30% 35% 28% 30% 34% 24% 32%|
Strongly Disagree 19% 16% 26% 18% 16% 15% 25% 21% 18% 20% 16% 18% 22% 20% 14% 17% 20% 23% 22% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 25% 20% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Top2Box 50% 57% 51% 50% 53% 56% 37% 51% 51% 49% 51% 53% 47% 52% 50% 58% 49% 46% 47% 50% 54% 49% 51% 53% 45% 51% 47% 53% 49% 48% 56% 50%|
Bottom2Box 50% 43% 49% 50% 47% 44% 63% 49% 49% 51% 49% 47% 53% 48% 50% 42% 51% 54% 53% 50% 46% 51% 49% 47% 55% 49% 53% 47% 51% 52% 44% 50%!|
Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who criticize religion]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | sioonr | MO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 11% 5% 8% 9% 17% 10% 12% 18% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10%)
Moderately Agree 32% 31% 36% 43% 35% 34% 27% 21% 30% 34% 29% 29% 37% 36% 24% 22% 35% 35% 39% 27% 24% 37% 30% 34% 37% 32% 35% 29% 33% 31% 32% 32%|
Moderately Disagree 34% 37% 28% 34% 29% 35% 33% 39% 35% 33% 39% 32% 32% 33% 43% 34% 30% 34% 30% 44% 32% 32% 34% 32% 32% 36% 31% 35% 30% 37% 32% 38%|
Strongly Disagree 24% 28% 28% 14% 20% 21% 28% 16% 27% 21% 23% 28% 19% 23% 23% 33% 25% 21% 18% 24% 35% 22% 23% 22% 17% 22% 24% 26% 24% 23% 25% 21%)
Top2Box 42% 36% 44% 52% 51% 44% 39% 45% 38% 47% 38% 40% 49% 44% 33% 34% 46% 45% 52% 33% 33% 46% 43% 46% 51% 43% 45% 39% 46% 39% 43% 42%
Bottom2Box 58% 64% 56% 48% 49% 56% 61% 55% 62% 53% 62% 60% 51% 56% 67% 66% 54% 55% 48% 67% 67% 54% 57% 54% 49% 57% 55% 61% 54% 61% 57% 58%!|
Q39.[I wish | had a closer relationship with God]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e ;izhm Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Strongly Agree 17% 14% 23% 16% 20% 17% 12% 22% 14% 19% 16% 17% 17% 20% 14% 17% 16% 15% 18% 11% 15% 15% 22% 19% 18% 16% 20% 15% 21% 14% 12% 19%)
Moderately Agree 29% 22% 27% 40% 33% 31% 26% 36% 29% 29% 26% 29% 32% 25% 26% 28% 30% 26% 37% 26% 28% 33% 25% 30% 31% 32% 25% 29% 29% 27% 31% 31%
Moderately Disagree 25% 27% 16% 22% 23% 25% 28% 22% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 22% 27% 28% 23% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 24% 26% 24% 22% 28% 24% 24%
Strongly Disagree 29% 36% 34% 22% 24% 26% 33% 20% 32% 27% 33% 30% 26% 32% 34% 33% 27% 30% 22% 37% 33% 27% 30% 27% 25% 28% 29% 32% 28% 31% 33% 26%
Top2Box 46% 37% 50% 56% 54% 48% 39% 58% 43% 48% 42% 46% 49% 46% 39% 45% 47% 42% 54% 38% 43% 48% 47% 49% 49% 48% 45% 44% 50% 41% 42% 50%
Bottom2Box 54% 63% 50% 44% 46% 52% 1% 42% 57% 52% 58% 54% 51% 54% 61% 55% 53% 58% 46% 62% 57% 52% 53% 51% 51% 52% 55% 56% 50% 59% 58% 50%




Q39.[All of the great religions of the world are equally good and true]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
Strongly Agree 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 11% 16% 17% 9% 15% 14% 9% 14% 17% 12% 7% 10% 13% 15% 11% 6% 11% 17% 12% 18% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10%
Moderately Agree 33% 26% 26% 32% 41% 34% 34% 3% 33% 32% 31% 32% 34% 39% 25% 29% 35% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 29% 32% 34% 34% 32% 31% 33% 33% 29% 36%|
Moderately Disagree 26% 24% 25% 33% 21% 28% 27% 18% 24% 28% 29% 26% 24% 25% 32% 29% 24% 26% 23% 30% 23% 21% 29% 30% 26% 25% 26% 29% 26% 25% 21% 28%|
Strongly Disagree 29% 38% 39% 28% 28% 21% 22% 28% 33% 25% 26% 32% 21% 19% 31% 34% 31% 31% 24% 2% 38% 33% 25% 21% 22% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 31% 26%|
Top2Box 45% 3% 36% 39% 50% 45% 51% 54% 43% 47% 45% 41% 49% 56% 37% 36% 45% 43% 53% 44% 39% 45% 47% 43% 52% 44% 45% 46% 45% 45% 42% 46%|
Bottom2Box 55% 63% 64% 61% 50% 55% 49% 46% 57% 53% 55% 59% 51% 44% 63% 64% 55% 57% 47% 56% 61% 55% 53% 57% 48% 56% 55% 54% 55% 55% 58% 54%
Q39.[I think Pope Francis is having a positive impact on the world]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Callizre) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIEZT)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Strongly Agree 19% 15% 16% 13% 16% 20% 22% 20% 17% 21% 16% 18% 22% 18% 15% 17% 20% 17% 26% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 26% 17% 19% 22% 18% 19% 20% 19%
Moderately Agree 53% 48% 52% 55% 52% 56% 50% 52% 50% 56% 52% 51% 55% 56% 50% 50% 52% 57% 53% 49% 46% 54% 56% 55% 56% 51% 54% 53% 52% 52% 53% 54%
Moderately Disagree 19% 23% 19% 20% 21% 16% 19% 18% 21% 16% 20% 20% 16% 18% 22% 21% 19% 18% 15% 20% 23% 20% 20% 17% 13% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17%)
Strongly Disagree 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 8% 14% 12% 9% 8% 7% 15% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10%
Top2Box 72% 63% 68% 68% 68% 76% 2% 72% 67% 76% 68% 69% 7% 74% 64% 67% 71% 74% 79% 65% 65% 71% 72% 74% 82% 68% 73% 76% 70% 72% 74% 73%|
Bottom2Box 28% 37% 32% 32% 32% 24% 28% 28% 33% 24% 32% 31% 23% 26% 36% 33% 29% 26% 21% 35% 35% 29% 28% 26% 18% 32% 27% 24% 30% 28% 26% 27%|
Q39.[I think that religion's overall impact on the world is positive]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or e | <ssok | %50 | sioonr | MO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Strongly Agree 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9% 19% 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 11% 8% % 9% 12% 15% 10% % 13% 8% 9% 15% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 13%
Moderately Agree 34% 32% 35% 37% 27% 36% 31% 37% 34% 34% 35% 31% 36% 36% 34% 26% 35% 34% 38% 37% 28% 38% 33% 33% 35% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% 36% 32%|
Moderately Disagree 31% 30% 29% 36% 37% 28% 34% 21% 29% 32% 33% 34% 26% 35% 31% 36% 32% 24% 27% 31% 35% 21% 35% 33% 30% 31% 29% 32% 31% 29% 30% 32%|
Strongly Disagree 25% 29% 27% 17% 24% 25% 26% 17% 27% 23% 23% 21% 24% 18% 27% 31% 24% 29% 19% 23% 30% 28% 24% 25% 20% 25% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 23%
Top2Box 45% 41% 44% 47% 39% 47% 40% 56% 44% 45% 44% 39% 50% 47% 42% 33% 44% 46% 54% 47% 35% 51% 41% 43% 50% 44% 46% 43% 45% 43% 45% 45%
Bottom2Box 55%| 59%| 56%| 53%| 61%| 53%| 60%| 44%| 56% 55| 56%| 61%] 50%| 53%| 58%| 67%| 56%| 54%| 46%| 53%| 65%] 49% 59%|  57% 50%|  56% 54%]  57%| 55%] 57% 55% 55%)
Q40.More specifically now, which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Cellienye! $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e 51(;2(‘::)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Roman Catholic 38% 15% 22% 25% 24% 30% 72% 37% 39% 37% 31% 43% 38% 29% 33% 47% 40% 37% 38% 35% 42% 39% 27% 44% 36% 34% 39% 43% 38% 37% 42% 34%
United Church 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 2% 12% % 10% 4% 6% 15% 3% 5% 5% % 13% 16% 4% 4% 13% 4% 8% 17% 10% 9% % 8% 8% 10% 9%
Anglican 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 1% 12% 6% 6% 2% 4% 10% 2% 2% 3% 6% 9% 11% 2% 4% 10% 2% 4% 10% 6% % 4% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Lutheran 2% 2% 3% 6% 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Presbyterian 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Baptist 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Pentecostal 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
g::f;nea"na"ge"ca' 3%| aw| 8| sw| 5w 2m| 1% 2%| 2% 3%|  3%| 3%| 2| 4%| 2| 2%| 3| 2%| 2| 2%| 3| 2% anl 2% 3% 3% 3% 3| 3% 2% 3% 39%)
Other Christian 7% 6% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 2% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% % 7% 5% 9%
Muslim 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Hindu 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Jewish 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sikh 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Buddhist 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
No religious identity 22% 35% 28% 21% 25% 22% 13% 15% 23% 20% 31% 21% 15% 31% 31% 22% 19% 15% 14% 30% 23% 18% 32% 18% 12% 23% 20% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21%|
Other (please specify) 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%




Q41.Some people say Canadians variously (1) embrace faith and religion, (2) reject faith and religion, or (3) are somewhere in between the two extremes. Where would you tend to locate yourself?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or ol $50- No
= -! + = = = i - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s SIE((:)I’[!)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
:ni/n};::';‘:ne[;j/;? ferl?gi':rfe 35| 32%| 34%| 45%| 37| 36%| 32%| 39%| 32| 37| 32%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 30%| 319%| 35| 34%| 41%| 31%| 319%| 35%|  34%| 36%| 40%| 33% 37%|  35%| 39%| 29% 34% 38%
I'am inclined to reject
. o 19% 25% 22% 13% 14% 18% 17% 16% 24% 14% 19% 21% 17% 17% 21% 23% 18% 19% 15% 23% 26% 23% 16% 16% 12% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 23% 13%
any faith and/or religion
| am somewhere in
P —— 46% 43% 44% 42% 49% 46% 51% 44% 44% 49% 48% 46% 45% 47% 49% 46% 46% 47% 44% 46% 44% 42% 51% 49% 48% 48% 44% 47% 43% 50% 43% 49%
Q42.As a child, did you receive any formal religious education outside of the home - for example, Sunday school or similar lessons and activities for children at a church, mosque or temple?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollCuS] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S‘I(;:(;IL‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ Answer
:szrl':;n"g“as partofmy | - coo| seos| 56| 58| 58| 59%| 60%| 68%| s6%| 6206| 4so6| 529 77s| a7oe| azwe| a7oe| 57| 73%| Boo| aows| s206| 7ass|  s0%| s206| 79| s6% 62%| 61%| 59%| 58% 58% 62%
Only a bit of this/Just
here and there 23% 20% 24% 26% 18% 24% 24% 22% 25% 22% 33% 25% 14% 31% 34% 27% 23% 16% 13% 33% 25% 18% 32% 25% 11% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 21%
No, did not have
religious education 18% 24% 22% 16% 24% 17% 16% 10% 19% 17% 22% 23% 9% 22% 23% 26% 20% 11% 8% 26% 23% 8% 18% 23% 10% 20% 16% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17%)
outside the home
Q43.And during your K-12 education, did you attend a separate religious school or did you go to a regular (secular) public school?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CollSosd $50- No
B AB K MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 + Tech + | <$50K 100K+
C S| Ol QcC ale emale | 18-3 35-5: 55 8 5-3: 35: 5-5. 55-6: 65: 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ s SCE(;O‘ Univ- $50! 99K $100! TSR
:;‘:s:gﬁz:’t“b“c Sl 72%| 82%| 69%| 80%| 87%| 67%| 7ow| 79%| 73w| 71| e8| 7sw| 72%| 70w| e6%| 7ew| 74| 7sw| 70%| 68%| 76%| 7ew| e8| 7aw| 70%| 75% 2% 61%| 7a%| 73% 68% 71%
Attended a religious
school for a couple/few 9% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 13% 7% 7% 10% % 9% % 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6%
years
Attended a religious
school for lots/most of 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8%
your K-12
Attended a religious
school throughout your 10% 3% 11% 4% 4% 13% 12% 6% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8% 14% 11% % 9% 13% 8% 13% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 14%
K-12
Q44.1n politics, people talk about being on "the right" and "the left". Overall, where would you put yourself on that political spectrum?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos) $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e 51(;2(:!0‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P
1 Very left 6% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 10% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 4% % 4% 7% % 5% 5% 6%
2 Leaning left 18% 25% 17% 11% 15% 19% 15% 12% 18% 17% 22% 16% 16% 29% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 22% 18% 15% 21% 14% 17% 11% 18% 27% 14% 18% 24% 16%)
3 In the middle 54% 45% 49% 53% 57% 51% 63% 61% 46% 62% 49% 56% 56% 44% 53% 55% 56% 59% 53% 43% 47% 47% 55% 64% 65% 62% 56% 39% 62% 50% 46% 54%
4 Leaning right 17% 15% 21% 21% 17% 18% 16% 9% 22% 12% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15% 19% 21% 21% 24% 11% 12% 11% 13% 16% 23% 12% 20% 17% 20%
5 Very rlqll 6% 5% 9% 11% 6% 7% 2% 11% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 2% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4%




Q45.Were you born in Canada or in another country?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collgas] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I;E((:)I:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ PR
In Canada 88% 83% 88% 96% 87% 87% 90% 96% 88% 88% 85% 89% 90% 84% 86% 87% 92% 89% 90% 87% 89% 89% 82% 89% 91% 91% 90% 82% 87% 89% 90% 87%|
In another countr 12% 17% 12% 4% 13% 13% 10% 4% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10% 16% 14% 13% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 18% 11% 9% 9% 10% 18% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Q46.Would you say you are a member of a visible minority (in terms of your ethnicity/heritage/race)?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcus] $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s S'I‘;E(;r:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K. $100K+ PETED
Yes 16% 22% 19% 11% 16% 17% 12% 15% 16% 16% 26% 15% 10% 32% 22% 18% 11% 10% 10% 24% 15% 11% 28% 14% 10% 14% 15% 21% 19% 13% 13% 21%|
No 84% 78% 81% 89% 84% 83% 88% 85% 84% 84% 74% 85% 90% 68% 78% 82% 89% 90% 90% 76% 85% 89% 72% 86% 90% 86% 85% 79% 81% 87% 87% 79%
Q40.Religion Collapsed
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celliegey $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ (e S'I(;E(;I’:)‘ Univ+ [ <$50K 99K $100K+ P ——
Roman Catholic 38% 15% 22% 25% 24% 30% 2% 37% 39% 37% 31% 43% 38% 29% 33% 47% 40% 37% 38% 35% 42% 39% 27% 44% 36% 34% 39% 43% 38% 37% 42% 34%|
Mainline Protestant 19% 19% 20% 21% 24% 26% 3% 29% 17% 21% 8% 15% 32% 6% 10% 10% 19% 29% 34% % 13% 29% 10% 16% 34% 21% 19% 15% 17% 21% 20% 19%
Evangelical Protestant 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 2% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% % 12% % % 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Other Christian 7% 6% 10% 11% 10% % 8% 2% % 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% % 9% % 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% % 5% 9%
Other religion 6% 12% 8% 3% % 6% 3% % % 6% 12% 6% 3% 15% 9% 8% 4% 3% 3% 11% % 2% 12% 5% 3% 6% 5% 9% % 7% 3% 8%
No religwous identity 22% 35% 28% 21% 25% 22% 13% 15% 23% 20% 31% 21% 15% 31% 31% 22% 19% 15% 14% 30%; 23% 18% 32%; 18% 12% 23% 20% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21%)|
The Spectrum of Spirituality
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1830 | 3554 | s5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | g5 | MalS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or oo | nve | <sson | 2 | ssoone | N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less ] 99K Answer
Non-Believers 19% 21% 20% 12% 17% 17% 18% 14% 23% 14% 22% 20% 15% 22% 22% 24% 16% 16% 13% 27% 25% 18% 17% 15% 11% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 23% 14%)
Spiritually Uncertain 30% 33% 31% 21% 27% 21% 36% 28% 31% 30% 33% 28% 31% 30% 36% 26% 30% 34% 28% 33% 29% 32% 34% 27% 30% 30% 32% 29% 21% 35% 31% 29%)
Privately Faithful 30% 22% 20% 29% 27% 33% 32% 33% 28% 31% 26% 32% 30% 29% 25% 30% 33% 28% 31% 25% 29% 30% 28% 35% 30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 27% 29% 34%
Rellglouslx Committed 21% 19% 29% 32% 28% 22% 14% 25% 18% 25% 18% 20% 25% 19% 18% 19% 21% 21% 28% 16% 17% 20% 21% 23% 29% 20% 22% 23% 24% 20% 17% 23%




